Woodie's/AAIl Juvenile U13 - U19 Championships of Ireland
Antrim Forum, 5th/6th July 2008

Athletics Association of Ireland
U.18 Boy's 2000 m Steeplechase

Final No Name Club Heat Semi Final

Place Time Time Time
1 844  Jennings, Emmet Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 6.18.70
2 840 Brady, Larry Clonliffe Harriers A.C. 6.28.47
3 470  Mc Loughlin, Pauric Finn Valley A.C. 6.32.62
4 1130 O'Keeffe, David Togher A.C. 6.40.50
5 841 Rossiter, Jayme Clonliffe Harriers A.C. 6.55.68
6 842  Mc Guinness, Conor Clonliffe Harriers A.C. 6.57.80
7 458 Mc Aree, Kieran Glaslough Harriers A.C. 7.18.11
8 1442 Hayes, Jamie St. L. O'Toole A.C. 8.04.11

U.13 Boy's 600 m

Final No Name Club Heat Semi Final

Place Time Time Time
1 1024 Sheehan, Dylan Dooneen A.C. 1.37.00
2 1318 O'Reilly, Liam Mullingar Harriers A.C. 1.37.64
3 513 Hughes, Colm Galway City Harriers A.C. 1.38.98
4 1321 Moran, Padraig Mullingar Harriers A.C. 1.41.80
5 356  Kirk, Conor Lagan Valley 1.41.91
6 795  Murray, Conor Tallaght A.C. 1.42.90
7 514  Butler, Thomas St. Ronans A.C. 1.44.92
8 350  Morrison, Connor Letterkenny A.C. 1.47.95
9 1025 Murphy, Paul Ferrybank A.C. 1.50.40
10 1322 Maher, Gavin Dunshaughlin A.C. 1.53.60

791  Elliott, Patrick Dundrum South Dublin A.C. DNF

U.14 Boy's 800 m

Final No Name Club Heat Semi Final
Place Time Time Time
1 1335 Fitzsimons, Shane Mullingar Harriers A.C. 2.07.26

2 383 Bolster, Andrew City of Derry 2.10.99



3 534  Farrell, Draic Carrick-on-Shannon A.C. 2.11.49
4 533 Harper, David Westport A.C. 2.13.93
5 371 Loughran, Kevin Monaghan Phoenix A.C. 2.14.74
6 1041 O'Brien, Cian Marian A.C. 2.16.45
7 1336 Hanlon, Aaron Dunleer A.C. 2.17.54
8 1476 Mc Guinness, Mark Killybegs A.C. 2.20.76
9 365 Murray, Christopher Cranford A.C. 2.24.33
10 806 Weakliam, Peter W.S.AF. AC. 2.26.20
11 1337 Mulhare, David North Laois A.C. 2.27.00
12 1338 Horan, Adam Enniscorthy A.C. 2.31.12

U.15 Girl's 800 m

Final No Name Club Heat Semi Final

Place Time Time Time
1 938 O'Donoghue, Amy Emerald A.C. 2.19.92
2 751 Brennan, Caire Celtic DCH A.C. 2.22.03
3 657 Porter, Linda Craughwell A.C. 2.22.60
4 255 Macey-Lillie, lona Willowfield Harriers 2.22.66
5 750  Mc Ginley, Siobhan Celtic DCH A.C. 2.23.91
6 939 Darcy, Aisling Ennis Track A.C. 2.25.08
7 254  Laverty, Eva Lagan Valley 2.26.33
8 1216 Mc Donald, Sinead Glenmore A.C. 2.26.64
9 658 Rainey, Nadine Swinford A.C. 2.28.71
10 1217 Milner, Emily St. Coca's A.C. 2.32.75
11 927 Veale, Kate West Waterford A.C. 2.34.54
12 921 Kiely, Megan Ferrybank A.C. 2.35.25
13 1219 Fox, Claire Bray Runners A.C. 2.35.31
14 659 Maher, Michelle Galway City Harriers A.C. 2.37.45
15 248 Ross, Jessica North Down 2.46.24
16 1218 Dunne, Karen Bohermeen A.C. 2.49.02

U.15 Boy's 800 m

Final No Name Club Heat Semi Final
Place Time Time Time
1 400 Mc Geehan, Gearoid Letterkenny A.C. 2.09.18
2 399  Finnegan, Ruairi Letterkenny A.C. 2.11.54

3 1055 Rae, Isaac Ennis Track A.C. 2.12.05



4 1053
5 557
6 1054
7 386
8 397
9 558
10 393
11 560
12 1361
13 1362
14 814

Finucane, Cathal
Chambers, Anthony
Chesser, Eamon
Walmsley-Pledl, MaxI
Orr, Johnny

Bell, David

Kelly, Barry
Broughton, Robert
Walsh, Dylan
Murphy, Connor
Carroll, Daire

U.14 Boy's Hammer

Place No

1348
804
1039
366
1045
7
372
376
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Name

Mulligan, James
Reardon, Eoin
Shanahan, Daniel
Moffett, Robert
O'Halloran, Robert
Deenan, Ross
Linden, Peter
Matthews, Sam

U.16 Boy's Hammer

Place No

1394
424
1089
1088
1090
824
1395
425
581
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Name

Mc Cabe, James
Miller, Jordan
Hallahan, Diarmuid
Dineen, Ray

Mc Sweeney, Patrick
Fanning, Eoin
Lynam, Andrew
Deering, Steven
Murphy, Conor

U.17 Boy's Hammer

Emerald A.C.
Westport A.C.

Ennis Track A.C.
Royal School Armagh
Lagan Valley
Castlebar A.C.

Omagh Y.C. Harriers A.C.

North Leitrim A.C.
Bree A.C.

Le Cheile A.C.
Metro/St. Brigid's A.C.

Club 1

Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Tallaght A.C.

St. Brendan'S A.C.
Belfast Royal Academy
Leevale A.C.

Regent House

Carrick Aces A.C.
Lagan Valley

Club

Dunboyne A.C.

Regent House
Midleton A.C.

St. Brendan's A.C.
Bandon A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Trim A.C.

Regent House

Ballina A.C.

st

35.14
32.75
26.94

24.86
18.50

17.98

1st

50.46
4492
28.80
21.75
30.93
27.18
26.72
27.37

2nd

34.34
26.36

27.82
24.82
20.36
21.45

2nd

42.53
36.16
21.48
29.87
27.92

16.83

2.13.07
2.14.31
2.16.03
2.16.67
2.17.86
2.19.39
2.20.42
2.25.24
2.30.95
2.31.54
2.35.50

4th

32.41

31.44
31.39

18.28

16.04

4th

44.83
31.48
24.42

28.48
25.38

6th

36.24
28.66
32.48
29.58

21.36
21.18

6th

46.57
34.71
X

28.74
27.43
27.42
23.16

Best

36.24
32.75
32.48
31.39
26.10
21.64
21.45
21.18

Best

50.46
46.57
36.16
31.48
30.93
29.87
28.48
27.37
23.02



Place No Name
837
1428
435
1429
1430
1107
1111
1106

Barry, Killian
Campion, Conal
Doyle, Andrew
Hanlon, Darragh
Furlong, Thomas
Hayes, Denis
O'Neill, Michael
Mehan, Aaron
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U.14 Girl's Shot Putt
Place No Name

912
228
903
743
1208
916
237
1207
917
10 235
11 649
12 1193

Mc Sweeney, Laura
Kerr, Emma
O'Sullivan, Hannah
Wall, Becky

Weir, Kathryn
O'Mahoney, Isabel
Ni Chuanain, Roisin
Murphy, Roisin
Hickey, Kate
Donovan, Sarah
Oates, Sarah
Twomey, Catriona
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U.14 Girl's 80 m
Wind : +2.5
Final No
Place

Name

897
742
899
1184
898
737
237

O'Shea, Ann

Lynch, Keira
Heelan, Marie
Bennett, Andrea
O'Connor, Louise
Leahy, Jade

Ni Chuanain, Roisin

~NoO o1k~ wWwN -

Club 1st
Crusaders A.C. 50.33
St. Andrews A.C. 50.01
Mid-Ulster A.C. 52.61
Tullamore Harriers A.C. X
D.M.P. A.C. 41.78
Farranfore Maine Valley A.C 38.67
Gneeveguilla A.C. X
West Waterford A.C. X
Club 1st
Bandon A.C. 11.95
Glaslough Harriers A.C. 11.50
Gneeveguilla A.C. 10.92
Raheny Shamrock A.C. 9.94
Crookstown Millview A.C. 10.10
Youghal A.C. 10.25
Letterkenny A.C. 10.44
St. Pauls A.C. 8.82
West Waterford A.C. 10.04
Sliabh Liag A.C. 7.15
North Sligo A.C. 8.61

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. X

Club Heat

Time
Ferrybank A.C. 10.45
Raheny Shamrock A.C. 10.70
Emerald A.C. 10.65
St. Coca's A.C. 10.91
Tralee Harriers A.C. 10.71

Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 11.22
Letterkenny A.C. 11.18

2nd

55.25

48.65
42.59
40.06
29.97
28.29

2nd

11.50
9.94
10.02
10.38
10.06
10.57
10.33
10.06
9.71
9.10
8.22
8.15

Semi
Time

3rd

50.76
52.32

40.84
39.97

28.94

3rd

11.56
1141
10.28
10.81
10.38
9.50
10.21
10.32
9.71
8.39
8.10
7.88

Final
Time

10.20
10.40
10.45
10.64
10.80
11.07
11.26

4th

56.75
56.84
54.09

44.95

29.63

4th

12.40
11.02
10.94
9.73
10.06
10.40
9.56
9.68

5th

60.38
53.47
52.54
47.93
46.05

32.06
27.74

5th

12.08
7.98
10.80
9.85
10.52
10.52
10.40
9.89

6th

11.84
11.12
10.75
10.29
10.74
10.56
10.34
9.90

Best

60.38
56.84
54.09
48.65
47.29
40.06
32.06
29.63

Best

12.40
11.50
10.94
10.81
10.74
10.57
10.44
10.32
10.04
9.10

8.61

8.15



8

1187
225
736
631
629

1186
229
630
231

Mc Gowan, Katie
Willis, Emma
Mc Carthy, Sarah

NI Cathain, Dearbhail

Cooney, Maria
Sayeh, Mairead
Mulligan, Danielle
Lydon, Jane
White, Sannon

U.13 Boy's Shot Putt

Place No
1 1028
2 361
3 525
4 360
5 792
6 527
7 1323
8 1031
9 1326
10 1029
11 358
12 522
13 526

Name

Kingston, Colin
Kelly, John
O'Brien, Conal
Gallagher, Michael
Raitt, Adam
Lavelle, Daniel
Devereux, Paddy
Fitzpatrick, Cillian
Rogers, Mark
O'NEeill, Shane

Mc Grattan, Niall
Conway, Joe

Mc Gill, Craig

U.14 Boy's Shot Putt
Place No
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1351
384
375

1348
802
379
537

1349

1040

Name

Whelan, Tom
Melaugh, Terry
O'Reilly, Ciaran
Mulligan, James
Hoban, Brion
Rigby, Andrew

Walsh Roberts, Ned

Curley, Craig
Finnerty, Dan

Bohermeen A.C.
Upper Bann
Fingallians A.C.
Roscommon A.C.
Athenry A.C.

Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Monaghan Phoenix A.C.
Galway City Harriers A.C.
City of Lisburn A.C.

Club

Bandon A.C.

Finn Valley A.C.
Roscommon A.C.
Finn Valley A.C.

Brothers Pearse A.C.

Westport A.C.
Bree A.C.

Nenagh Olympic A.C.

St. Peter's A.C.
Carbery Harriers
North Down
Westport A.C.
Craughwell A.C.

Club

St. Senans A.C.
City of Derry
Shercock A.C.

Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.

Regent House
Tuam A.C.

Roundwood & District A.C.
Nenagh Olympic A.C.

10.42
11.23
11.38
11.45
11.50
11.60
11.62
11.62
11.74

1st

12.95
12.14
11.32
9.82
9.43
9.10
10.14
9.91
9.84
8.11
8.68
8.53
8.16

1st

8.47
11.18
10.29
10.80
10.98
10.12
9.25
10.40
9.78

2nd

13.34
12.15
11.33

9.89
8.78
9.57
9.44
9.53
8.41
8.44
8.18
7.91

2nd

12.38
11.18
11.51
X
9.91
10.49
10.50
9.68
10.19

11.33

3rd

12.82
12.51
10.84
9.91

10.25
10.05

9.36
8.47
9.14
8.23
6.73
7.68

3rd

12.08
10.75
11.38
10.42
10.39
9.74

10.18
9.88

10.16

4th

12.65
11.78
10.49
10.36
9.41
8.74

9.35

4th

12.22
10.91
10.92
10.12
9.54
10.92
9.78
9.84

5th

13.49
12.43
10.95
10.19
8.54
10.14
9.48
9.58

5th

12.48
11.61
10.05
11.47
10.14
10.02
9.94

9.88

6th

13.91
12.53
11.43
10.81
9.78
9.57
9.99
9.21

6th

12.65
11.90

11.43
10.33
10.08
9.45

10.14

Best

13.91
12.53
11.43
10.81
10.25
10.14
10.14
9.91
9.84
9.14
8.68
8.53
8.16

Best

12.65
11.90
11.51
11.47
10.98
10.92
10.50
10.40
10.19



10 364
11 1047
12 1045

Curlett, Luke
Mc Mahon, Stephen
O'Halloran, Robert

U.15 Boy's Shot Putt

Place No

405
385
1373
1374
565
394
566
1065
1364
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Name

Devine, Jamie
Richardson, Andrew
Collins, Paul
Hickey, Diarmaid
Mc Gill, Paul

Jess, Tom

Regan, Eamonn
Kelly, Sean
Tarasov, Pavel

U.13 Boy's Javelin

Place No

360
348
358
1032
795
522
1029
519
1331
1328
792
357
527
1323
526
1033

S rEESREBwovourwnr

Name

Gallagher, Michael
Mc Kenna, Garbhan
Mc Grattan, Niall
O'Callaghan, Mel
Murray, Conor
Conway, Joe
O'Neill, Shane

Mc Nally, Oisin

Mc Manus, Eamon Patrick

Fenlon, Aaron St.
Raitt, Adam
Schutten, Ciaran
Lavelle, Daniel
Devereux, Paddy
Mc Gill, Craig
O'Connor, Jamie

U.13 Boy's Long Jump

Dromore High School
West Waterford A.C.
Leevale A.C.

Club

City of Derry
Pegasus Coleraine

North Westmeath A.C.

Gowran A.C.
Craughwell A.C.
Dromore A.C.
Castlebar A.C.
Templemore A.C.
St. L. O'Toole A.C.

Club

Finn Valley A.C.

Glaslough Harriers A.C.

North Down
Gneeveguilla A.C.
Tallaght A.C.
Westport A.C.
Carbery Harriers
Craughwell A.C.
St. Peter's A.C.
Joseph'S A.C.
Brothers Pearse A.C.
Annalee A.C.
Westport A.C.
Bree A.C.
Craughwell A.C.

Blarney/Inniscara A.C.

10.01
9.15
9.74

1st

10.97
12.04
11.76
11.66
11.49
10.77
9.42
9.74
9.98

1st

25.71
32.77
29.72

25.78
23.65
18.05
16.35
18.45
18.33

16.25
X

9.78
8.97

2nd

12.93
12.74
12.55
11.98
10.47
10.68
9.89

10.45
9.93

2nd

34.51

29.20
25.92
22.47
25.43
23.04
20.88
21.82
14.91
19.11
19.85
11.64
17.15
11.40
X

8.96
9.92
9.45

3rd

11.68
11.40

11.69
11.23
10.85
10.45
10.57
10.39

3rd

31.39

27.86
25.84
26.90
20.83
24.62
20.65
17.48
20.46
20.28
18.74
18.50
16.10
10.17
16.18

4th

12.99
11.21
11.56
11.03
10.68
11.33

9.84
10.20

4th

33.04
29.77
27.18
23.39

23.00
17.86

5th

12.38
11.84
11.64
11.00
11.46
10.69
10.51
10.47
10.55

5th

27.06

15.61
21.31
22.56
23.45
24.22

6th

11.43
12.52
11.87
11.47
11.53
10.84
10.64
10.55
10.35

6th

28.90
26.57
25.04
26.00

24.76
21.77

10.01
9.92
9.74

Best

12.99
12.74
12.55
11.98
11.53
11.33
10.64
10.57
10.55

Best

3451
32.77
29.77
27.18
26.90
26.00
24.76
23.65
21.82
20.46
20.28
19.85
18.50
18.33
16.25
16.18



Place No
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1021
1022
794
1018
793
509
1324
519
1328

Name

Cussen, David
Shaughnessy, Fintain
Hanlon, Luke

Lee, Darren

Carey, Jack
O'Shaughnessy, Simon
Whelan, Aaron

Mc Nally, Oisin
Fenlon, Aaron

U.13 Girl's Javelin
Place No

Tl
SEBwovouorwnr

1174
893
896
884
894

1176

1179
217
720
245
623
208

Name

Kelly, Leah

Mc Evoy, Zoe
Casey, Rita
Fitzgerald, Clodagh
Bartley, Eimear
Minnock, Shauna
Mahon, Hannah
Gallagher, Caoimhe
Delaney, Megan
Duff, Natalie

Mc Loughlin, Niamh
Murphy, Orla

U.13 Girl's Shot Putt
Place No
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623
893
894
895
885
1179
219
211

Name

Mc Loughlin, Niamh
Mc Evoy, Zoe
Bartley, Eimear
Hallahan, Aideen
Daniels, Kate
Mahon, Hannah
Sheridan, Ashling
Gibson, Lisa

Club

Old Abbey A.C.
Bandon A.C.

Lucan Harriers A.C.
Leevale A.C.

Lucan Harriers A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.

St. Abbans A.C.
Craughwell A.C.
St. Joseph'S A.C.

Club

Fr. Murphy A.C.
Midleton A.C.
Gneeveguilla A.C.
Carrick-on-Suir A.C.
Carrick-On-Suir A.C.
Celbridge A.C.
Enniscorthy A.C.

Monaghan Phoenix A.C.

Donore Harriers A.C.
Belfast Royal Academy
Westport A.C.

Annalee A.C.

Club

Westport A.C.
Midleton A.C.
Carrick-On-Suir A.C.
Midleton A.C.
Ferrybank A.C.
Enniscorthy A.C.
Mullahoran A.C.
Letterkenny A.C.

1st

4.74
4.52
4.19
4.23
4.18
4.24
3.98
3.84
3.75

1st

24.07
17.60
14.90
18.58
19.59
17.83
16.15

12.53
12.46

1st

11.02
10.42
9.89
8.86
8.77
7.83
6.86
7.88

2nd

4.77
4.47
4.36
4.06
4.30
4.09
4.06
3.80
3.78

2nd

20.67
15.54
16.17
20.50
18.52

16.65
11.01

12.49

2nd

10.77
10.05
8.98
8.85
8.58
7.48
5.72
7.37

3rd

4.73
4.21
4.06
3.99

4.04
3.68
3.81

3rd

23.66
18.87
21.24
19.51
20.13
15.49
17.34

14.42

12.00

3rd

10.15
10.60
10.15
8.14
8.12
8.05
7.90
7.30

4th

4.46
4.32
4.26
4.23
431
4.14
4.13
2.46

4th

16.65
21.40
21.16
17.58
18.85
12.82
16.42

4th

10.07
10.63
9.41
7.41
8.67
8.28
7.61
7.48

5th

4.55
4.44
4.06
4.06
3.85
4.04
3.91
3.24

5th

20.50
22.46
18.90

20.44

16.20
16.42

5th

10.49
9.93
9.66
7.57
8.77
7.70
7.50
7.21

6th

4.76
451
4.29
4.32
3.92
3.91
4.09
3.93

6th

20.42
21.01
21.18
18.25
19.30
12.54
16.75
15.74

6th

10.65

10.06
7.96
8.81
7.61
7.48
7.41

Best

4.77
4.73
4.36
4.32
431
4.24
4.13
3.93
3.81

Best

24.07
22.46
21.24
20.50
20.44
17.83
17.34
16.65
14.42
12.53
12.49
12.00

Best

11.02
10.63
10.15
8.86
8.81
8.28
7.90
7.88



9
10
11

730
1181
731

Gannon, Katie
Kelly, Sharon
Jennings, Emily

U.14 Boy's Discus
Place No

P
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1047
375
1353
1348
802
1044
380
1354
379
804
549

Name

Mc Mahon, Stephen
O'Reilly, Ciaran
Hanlon, Michael
Mulligan, James
Hoban, Brion
Clohessy, Adam
Patton, Philip
Power, Richard
Rigby, Andrew
Reardon, Eoin
Carr, Simon

U.14 Boy's Long Jump
Place No

O©CoOoO~NO O WDN P

1036
378
369
542
541

1044

1343

1347
543

Name

O'Carroll, Eoin

Mc Gillian, Liam
Dass, Daniel

Kelly, P.J.

Cooney, Gary
Clohessy, Adam
Murtagh, Jamie
Brannigan, Darragh
Doherty, Conn

U.16 Boy's Javelin

Place No
1 1085
2 580

3

409

Name

Oosthuysen, Jaco
Sadik, Tony
Mc Grattan, Conor

Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 7.82

St. Abbans A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Club

West Waterford A.C.
Shercock A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Grange/Fermoy A.C.
Regent House

St. Joseph'S A.C.
Regent House

Tallaght A.C.

Westport A.C.

Club

Tralee Harriers A.C.
Strabane Track Club
Belfast Royal Academy
Craughwell A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.

Grange/Fermoy A.C.

St. Andrews A.C.
Moynalvey/Kilcloon A.C.
Westport A.C.

Club

Clonmel A.C.
Westport A.C.
North Down

7.55
7.18

1st

28.14

24.92
26.19

22.18
19.15

13.25

1st

4.99
4.47
4.28

4.29
4.10

3.73
3.66

1st

42.33
42.53
35.08

7.51
7.26
6.84

2nd

33.49

30.50

20.76

22.60
2151

2.65

2nd

441
441
4.16
4.07
4.12
3.87
3.08
3.55

2nd

42.69
35.76
40.03

7.69
6.99
6.07

3rd

4.80
4.43
4.30
4.22

4.21
3.95
3.48
3.60

3rd

42.35
X
X

4th

24.90
23.52

29.91
28.69

19.88
20.60

4th

4.69
4.56
4.32
4.30
4.07
2.43
3.92
3.47

4th

X
36.68
35.44

5th

31.00
28.04
24.21
29.20

27.57
19.50

5th

4.46
4.69
4.31
4.16
3.94

4.13

5th

33.45
41.48
40.60

6th

4.00
4.62
4.31
3.96
4.01
4.12
4.02
3.47

6th

38.25
X
36.51

7.82
7.55
7.18

Best

33.49
32.24
30.50
29.91
28.69
27.57
22.60
22.18
19.33
17.69
16.00

Best

4.99
4.69
441
4.30
4.29
4.21
4.13
3.73
3.66

Best

42.69
42.53
40.60



1385
423
425

1395

1397
583
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Murray, Kevin
Devlin, Mark
Deeking, Steven
Lynam, Andrew
Kelly, Keelan
Coyle, Ruairi

U.15 Boy's Long Jump

Place No

405
556
387
1356
1063
1064
1358
1061
1372
1357
563

e
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Name

Devine, Jamie
Helebert, Conor
Anderson, Kenneth
Broaders, Jordan
Stam, Eric

Walsh, Daire
Stafford, Tony
Howard, Shane
Mc Namara, Darragh
Wilson, Conor
Dooley, Kevin

U.18 Boy's Javelin

Place No

1453
1140
1450
1117
481

1440
477

~No o~ wN -

Name

Kirwan, Rory
Doyle, Tom

Mc Guinness, Barry
Smith, Keith
Doherty, Ciaran
Connick, Shane

Mc Intyre, Simon

U.18 Girl's Triple Jump

Place No

1 325

Name

Todd, Hannah

Glenmore A.C.

Strabane Track Club
Regent House

Trim A.C.

Crookstown Millview A.C.
Galway City Harriers A.C.

Club

City of Derry

Castlebar A.C.

Upper Bann A.C.

St. Pauls A.C.

Leevale A.C.

Leevale A.C.

Bree A.C.
Grange/Fermoy A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Menapians A.C.
Galway City Harriers A.C.

Club

Dunleer A.C.
Clonmel A.C.
D.M.P. A.C.
Carrick-on-Suir A.C.
Strabane Track Club
St. Pauls A.C.
Sliabh Liag A.C.

Club

Ballymena & Antrim A.C.

35.05
30.11

16.98
21.33

1st

5.32
5.62
5.22
5.02
5.12
5.04
4.90
4.77
4.67
4.65
4.06

1st

42.53
34.04
39.52
38.02
31.33
28.11
23.45

1st

11.40
+0.0

34.25
33.61
30.42
21.77
22.16
X

2nd

5.37
5.44
5.44
5.18
5.09
4.98
4.78
4.49

4.00

2nd

44.87
44.79
42.52
39.53
32.05
25.59
21.58

2nd

11.21
-0.6

29.41
33.77
30.82
22.44
22.49
19.72

3rd

5.50
5.24
5.49
5.16
4.84
3.51
4.79
4.46
4.63
3.71
4.42

3rd

40.11
35.48
39.02
37.45
32.59

26.00

3rd

11.13
+0.0

21.63
23.29

4th

5.32
5.17
5.03
5.08
5.02
4.42
4.82

4th

46.53

35.35
34.36
31.60
28.03
26.91

4th

10.93
+0.0

36.25

31.25
24.99
24.43

5th

5.45
5.26
5.28
4.89
5.10
4.83
4.89
4.85

5th

46.83
47.49
41.54

30.02

26.51
25.38

5th

11.08
-0.5

34.10

30.78
22.29
24.48

6th

5.68
5.21
5.50
5.49

4.96
4.59

6th

48.55
44.40
42.39
35.56
30.29
27.46
25.35

6th

11.44
+0.0

36.25
35.05
31.25
24.99
24.48
21.33

Best

5.68
5.62
5.50
5.49
5.18
5.09
4.98
4.85
4.67
4.65
4.42

Best

48.55
47.49
42.52
39.53
32.59
28.11
26.91

Best

11.44
+0.0



983

989

712

322

319

Power, Nicola

Ryan, Cheryl-Ann
Patten, Sarah

Mc Elhinney, Rachel

Geddes, Amy

U.17 Boy's Triple Jump
Place No

coNO PP wWNE

1105
446
436
593
437
452

1415

1406

Name

Prout, Shane
Dolan, Ciaran
Knox, Ben

Walsh, Alan
Henry, Adrian
Coyle, John
Kavanagh, Eoghan
Sinnott, Ciaran

U.16 Girl's Long Jump

Place No
1 272
2 674
3 1239
4 948
5 283
6 766
7 760

Name

Ferrybank A.C.
Limerick A.C. X
Westport A.C.

Strabane Track Club

Lagan Valley
Club
Coolquill A.C.

St. Michael's Enniskillen

Omagh Y.C. Harriers A.C.

South Sligo A.C.

Omagh Y.C. Harriers A.C.

Olympian Youth A.C.
Caim A.C.
Caim A.C.

Club

Mills, JohannaBallymena & Antrim A.C.

Maughan, Sally Rose
Brophy, Aideen
O'Connor, Sinead
Healy, Rachel
Murray, Sarah

Brien, Niamh

Castlebar A.C.

St. L. O'Toole A.C.
Tralee Harriers A.C.
Monaghan Phoenix A.C.
Fingallians A.C.

Brothers Pearse A.C.

10.01
-0.6
9.08
+0.5
9.17
+0.5

-0.6
9.24
+0.5

1st

11.99
12.21
11.53
11.53
11.69
11.20
11.11

1st

5.52
+2.5
5.19
+0.8
4.69
+1.9
4.65
+1.6
4.71
+1.8
4.74
+0.8
431

10.04
+0.9

9.29
-0.3

-0.4
8.93
+2.1

2nd

12.96

11.82
11.82
11.83
11.23
11.37

2nd

5.60
+1.2
5.54
+0.8
4.75
-0.7

4.68
-0.7

+2.0

+1.8
4.44

10.33
+0.5
9.49
+0.0
9.26
+0.0

-0.4
8.73
+0.0

3rd

13.37
13.04

11.50
11.50
11.63
11.49
11.48

3rd

+2.6

+0.7
4.76
+1.5
4.71
+0.9
4.75
+1.0
4.24
+0.6
451

10.21
+1.0
8.98
-0.9
9.34
+0.6

8.72
+0.0

4th

12.97

11.94
11.94
11.52

11.22

4th
5.52
5.28

4.97
+1.4
4.89
+1.7
4.67
+1.6
4.47
+1.1
4.55

10.05
+0.0
9.31
-0.5
9.35
+0.0
9.22

8.99
+0.0

5th

13.34
12.63

11.36
11.36
11.28
10.64
11.35

5th

5.58
5.26
5.05
+1.3
4.97

4.87
+1.6

+1.1
4.71

10.04
-1.7
9.49
+0.0
9.28
-0.4
9.26

9.22
+0.8

6th

12.98
12.94

11.40
11.40
11.36

10.89
11.17

6th
5.49
5.50

4.97
+1.4

+1.7
4.96

4.83

4.47

10.33
+0.5

9.35
+0.0
9.26

9.24
+0.5

Best

13.37
13.04
12.21
11.94
11.94
11.83

11.49
11.48

Best

5.60

5.54

5.05

4.97

4.96

4.83

4.71



8

9

10

11

12

1246

1477

941

677

270

Basquille, Caoimhe
Kelly, Suzanne
Houlihan, Lisa
Murphy, Sorcha

Timoney, Cliodhna

U.17 Girl's Discus
Place No
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969
291
776
1280
296
1279
304
971
1282

Name

Cuddihy, Laura
Hetherington, Kathy
Mc Carthy, Niamh
Ivory, Leanne
Murphy, Jodie
Doyle, Sinead

Keys, Rachel
Keegan, Caroline
Shovlin, Sarah

U.18 Girl's Discus
Place No

Boovouor~rwnr

997
1302
1303

716

998

331
1493

313

321

4

Name

Flynn, Maria

Daly, Shauna
Rogers, Francis
Monaghan, Nicola
Hayes, Claire
Doherty, Pearl
Stewart, Lisa
Gillanders, Grainne
Haughey, Catriona
Reardon, Christine

Greystones & District A.C.

Kilnaboy A.C.
West Waterford A.C.
Athenry A.C.

Letterkenny A.C.

Club

Carrick-On-Suir A.C.
North Down
Crusaders A.C.

St. Senans A.C.
Lagan Valley

Bree A.C.

Regent House
K.C.K. A.C.

St. Killian's A.C.

Club

+1.2
4.32

4.44
+0.7
4.05
+0.8
4.22

4.25
+0.7

1st

25.01
27.26
26.71
24.99
21.06
21.90
21.30
18.29

1st

Farranfore Maine Valley A.C.26.79

St. Abbans A.C.

St. Peter's A.C.

Tuam A.C.

Carbury A.C.

Olympian Youth A.C.
Dromore High School
Glaslough Harriers A.C.
Sliabh Liag A.C.
Tallaght A.C.

X

16.33
16.66
18.07
13.03
17.63
17.18
10.62
X

+0.7
4.43

412
-1.6
4.36
+1.8
4.29

4.22
-0.4

2nd

25.84
26.40
24.35
26.12
20.27
21.05

18.70
18.30

2nd

24.15
21.92
20.45
17.51
19.64
17.80
X

14.69
X

+2.0
4.49

4.38

4.40

3.97

4.21

3rd

26.56
27.61
24.50

22.06
20.15
16.35
17.20

3rd

26.18
22.75
20.56

17.12
19.34
16.08
13.77
1141

+2.1
X

4th

27.70

25.89
21.21
22.30
20.47
20.05
17.35

4th

27.53

22.60

17.58

16.40
17.24

+1.1
4.43

5th

25.39

24.27

21.89
17.84

5th

24.16

21.84

19.99

19.24
17.94

+2.1
4.53

+1.8

6th

25.89
24.80
24.55
23.73

20.91

6th

29.27
24.44
13.16

19.90
18.49
13.52

4.53

4.44

4.40

4.29

4.25

Best

27.70
27.61
26.71
26.12
22.30
22.06
21.30
18.70
18.30

Best

29.27
27.53
22.75
20.56
19.99
19.90
19.34
17.94
14.69
1141



U.14 Girl's Javelin

Place No

743
1204
1211

914

918
1210

734

917

243

222

220

P
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Name

Wall, Becky
Bohanna, Mary
Drewitt, Mairead
Morgan, Caroline
Boyd, Kate
O'Donnell, Orla
Sheridan, Grace
Hickey, Kate
Mullan, Aoife
Mc Granaghan, Erin
Schutten, Yvette

U.17 Girl's Long Jump

Place No
1 959
2 703
3 981
4 289
5 298
6 301
7 1263
8 964
9 1277
10 699
11 293
12 979
13 695
14 963

Name

Bartley, Aoife

King, Caoimhe

Finn, Orla

Brush, Shannon
O'Connor, Aoife

Mc Donald, Chloe-Ja
Mc Dermott, Ruth
Morrissey, Claire
O'Toole, Emma
Hansberry, Serena
Mc Allister, Rebecca
Lane, Ciara
Mullahy, Catriona
O'Mahony, Eve

U.16 Boy's High Jump

Place No
1 1073
2 571

Name

O'Dwyer, Shane
Keehan, Thomas

Club

Raheny Shamrock A.C.
D.M.P. A.C.

Naas A.C.

Nenagh Olympic A.C.
Tralee Harriers A.C.
Fr. Murphy A.C.
Donore Harriers A.C.
West Waterford A.C.
City of Derry

Finn Valley A.C.
Annalee A.C.

Club

Carrick-On-Suir A.C.
Westport A.C.
Riverstick/Kinsale A.C.
City of Lisburn

Tir Chonaill A.C.

Ballymena & Antrim A.C.

St. L. O'Toole A.C.
K.C.K. A.C.
Ballon Rathoe A.C.
Athenry A.C.

Ballymena & Antrim A.C.

Belgooly A.C.
Claremorris A.C.
Blarney/Inniscara A.C.

Club

Carrick-On-Suir A.C.
Craughwell A.C.

1st

25.30
20.35
19.97
16.24
22.44
17.86

13.93
15.88
11.27
12.76

1st

5.20

4.70
5.06
4.60
481
4.67
4.60
4.54

3.85

3.56

1.45

2nd

22.09
21.72
15.08
19.15
19.61
16.11
20.12
19.38
17.32
13.43
12.45

2nd

5.10
4.35

4.83
4.96
4.68
4.86
4.79

4.34
4.33
3.52
3.55

1.50

3rd

24.41
18.90
24.69
21.75
20.52
20.30

18.37
14.38
13.21
12.62

3rd

4,94
4.94
4.85
491
4.66
4.61
4.77
4.54
4.56
441
4.17
4.10
3.71

1.55

4th

25.24
25.35
18.03
22.67

17.70
19.69

4th

5.16

5.03
5.00
4.59
4.71
4.66

1.60

5th

23.85
22.35
18.00
22.64
21.81
18.46
16.63
14.68

5th

4.97
4.84
5.11
4.93
4.89
4.62
4.64

1.65

X0
@)

6th

25.63
22.28
21.08
23.08
21.93
14.60
15.63
15.92

6th

5.14
5.13
4.85

4.76

4.85
4.76

1.70

@)
XXX

Best

25.63
25.35
24.69
23.08
22.44
20.30
20.12
19.38
17.32
13.43
12.76

Best

5.20
5.16
5.13
5.11
5.06
4.89
4.86
4.79
4.60
4.56
441
4.33
4.10
3.71
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579
580
1084
416
417
1382
1077
1393

Rooney, Niall
Sadik, Tony
Rogers, Declan
Byrne, Ryan
Quigg, Barry
Power, Ronan
Hogan, David
O'Brien, Aongus

U.17 Boy's High Jump
Place No

1
2
3
4
4
6

1114
1095
1432
450
1415
594

Name

Heffernan, Andrew
Barr, Thomas
Bowler, Michael
O'Donnell, Daragh
Kavanagh, Eoghan
Campbell, Alan

U.13 High Jump
Place No

coOOoO~NOO P~ PPWDNPE

1021
1023
1326
522
1022
1324
352
795
519

Name

Cussen, David
Healy, Sam

Rogers, Mark
Conway, Joe
Shaughnessy, Fintain
Whelan, Aaron
O'Neill, Ruihri
Murray, Conor

Mc Nally, Oisin

U.14 Boy's High Jump

Place No
1 1343
2 1045
3 379

Name

Murtagh, Jamie
O'Halloran, Robert
Rigby, Andrew

Craughwell A.C.
Westport A.C.
Tipperary Town A.C.
Sliabh Liag A.C.
Sliabh Liag A.C.
Celbridge A.C.

St. Brendan's A.C.
Parnell A.C.

Club

Ferrybank A.C.
Ferrybank A.C.
Caim A.C.
Sliabh Liag A.C.
Caim A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.

Club

Old Abbey A.C.
Belgooly A.C.
St. Peter's A.C.
Westport A.C.
Bandon A.C.

St. Abbans A.C.
City of Derry
Tallaght A.C.
Craughwell A.C.

Club

St. Andrews A.C.
Leevale A.C.
Regent House

o

XO0o0o!

1.40

1.20

1 O o 1 O 1

o

1.30

(oNoNe)

XXO
XX

1.45

1.25

XO

X0

XXO

1.35

(oNoNe)

@) @)

@) @)

@) @)

@) XXO
X0 XXO
XXX

XXX

XXX

1.50 1.55
@) @)

@) @)

- XO
130 1.35
X0 O

@) @)

@) @)

@) @)
X0 O

@) XXO
XO XXX
XXO XXX
XXO XXX
1.40 1.43
@) @)
X0 O
X0 O

XO
X0
XXO
XXO
XXX

1.60

OO0OO0OX'

1.40

XXO

XO

XXX
XXX
XXX

1.46

X0
@)
@)

XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX

1.65

XXX

1.45

o)

XO

1.49

@)
@)
XXX

1.70

XXO
XXO
XXX
XXX

1.50

XXX
XXX

1.52

1.75 1.80

X0 XXX

XXX
XXX

1.53

XXO

1.55 157

@) XXX
XXX
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805
373
797
1344
803
1339
545
1345

O'Brien, Peter
Magee, Cameron
Maguire, Thomas
Jameson, Kai

Morris, Killian
Culleton, Christopher
Griffin, Henry
Brereton, Daryl

U.15 Boy's High Jump
Place No

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

1363
1063
1367
1061
1368
1064
396

391

Name

Daly, Conor
Stam, Eric
Allen, Luke
Howard, Shane
Murphy, Lorcan
Walsh, Daire
Wilson, Ben
Brice, Adam

U.14 Girl's 800 m

Final
Place

OO ~NOoO oIk~ WwWwN -

No

1188
632
907
227
735
740
236

1190

1189
633

1482
904
741
634

Name

Carr, Elizabeth
O'Dowd, Laura

Markham, Niamh Margarete

Henderson, Rachael
Keyes, Aoife
Cleirigh-Buttner, Siofra
Kieran, Edel

Daly, Lorraine
Howard, Amy
Burke, Kate
Wilson, Yasmin
Lynch, Rebecca
Humphries, Sorcha
Mc Daid, Orla

Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Campbell College
Fingallians A.C.

Roundwood & District A.C.

Tallaght A.C.

D.M.P. A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.
Bray Runners A.C.

Club

St. Abbans A.C.

Leevale A.C.

St. Coca's A.C.
Grange/Fermoy A.C.
Bray Runners A.C.
Leevale A.C.

Ballymena & Antrim A.C.
Belfast Royal Academy

Club

Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Ballinamore A.C.

St. Marys (Clare) A.C.
Willowfield Harriers
Templeogue A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Shercock A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.

Greystones & District A.C.

Ballinasloe & District
Ballyclare High School
Lios Tuathail A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Craughwell A.C.

oNoNoNe)

XO

Heat Semi
Time Time

@)

XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX

1.40

XXO0OO00Oo'!

(ON®)

Final
Time

2.22.63
2.23.56
2.24.84
2.25.20
2.27.68
2.28.11
2.29.60
2.33.80
2.34.25
2.38.43
2.40.48
2.41.84
2.42.05
DNF

XO

XXX

1.50

XO
@)
XXX

1.55
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X0
XXO
XXX

1.60 1.65 1.68
X0 XO XXX
XXX

XXX

XXX



U.16 Girl's Shot Putt
Place No

g
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951
956
273
1254
1250
957
1255
288
758
274
689
286

Name

Sheehan, Ailish
Bradfield, Tracey
Holmes, Jenna

Mc Guinness, Clara
Power, Shauna
Moynihan, Megan
Daly, Emma
Barlow, Nadine
Boyle, Shauna
Connolly, Stephanie
Monaghan, Shauna
Reilly, Lyndsay

U.18 Boy's Shot Putt
Place No
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13
604
1450
465
605
475
483
474
868

Name

Geraghty, Ben
O'Cathain, Eanna
Mc Guinness, Barry
Doyle, Matthew
Treacy, Mark
O'Leime, Ciaran
Mc Laughlin, Kevin
Quinn, Brendan
O'Rourke, Colm

U.14 Girl's Discus
Place No

g~ wnN -

917
912
1206
1209
244

Name

Hickey, Kate

Mc Sweeney, Laura
Jein, Lydia

Flood, Mary

Gee, Sarah

Club

Dooneen A.C.

Bandon A.C.

Ballymena & Antrim A.C.
D.M.P. A.C.

St. Joseph'S A.C.
Blackrock A.C.

St. Abbans A.C.
Olympian Youth A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Finn Valley A.C.
Tuam A.C.
City of Derry

Club

Crusaders A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.

D.M.P. AC.
Mid-Ulster A.C.

St. Ronans A.C.

Sliabh Liag A.C.
Olympian Youth A.C.
City of Derry

Raheny Shamrock A.C.

Club

West Waterford A.C.
Bandon A.C.
Dunleer A.C.

Ballon Rathoe A.C.
City of Derry

1st

11.84
10.44
9.88
9.11
9.90
9.28
8.98
7.68
8.02
7.10
7.26

1st

14.52
12.63
13.41
12.05
11.05
11.04

10.20
5.56

1st
32.31
20.17

19.26
20.47

2nd

X

9.60
8.96
9.33
9.58
9.45
8.84

8.12
7.52
6.64
6.38

2nd

14.13
13.38
13.87
12.83

9.78
9.04
4.88

2nd

28.66
19.63
21.14

3rd

11.84
9.72

9.32
9.05
8.84
9.06
8.25
7.50
7.16
6.98
6.40

3rd

X
13.73
12.88
13.84
10.05
10.68
10.71
X
5.55

3rd

30.97
26.15
18.53
X

13.79

4th

11.71
10.18
9.62
9.60

8.88
9.04
7.19

4th

13.72
13.88
13.49
12.68
11.15
11.31
10.31
9.92

4th

29.14

21.91
16.83

5th

X
10.95
10.57
9.77
8.85
9.28
9.16
7.92

5th

14.13
14.00
13.54

11.68
11.61
11.13
10.28

5th
29.22
20.76

17.75
17.77

6th

11.39
10.95
9.82
10.19
9.23
9.80
9.44
7.88

6th

13.58
13.74

11.28

10.01
10.01

6th

25.66
26.04
19.83
17.07
19.21

Best

11.84
10.95
10.57
10.19
9.90
9.80
9.44
8.25
8.12
7.52
7.26
6.40

Best

14.52
14.00
13.87
13.84
11.68
11.61
11.13
10.28
5.56

Best

32.31
28.66
21.91
21.14
20.47
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918
1194
1204

634

Boyd, Kate

Mc Donough, Sinead
Bohanna, Mary
Murphy, Tara

U.15 Girl's Discus
Place No

Boovous~wNnek

933
926
754
934
1228
262
1230
1232
1231
672

Name

Power, Jade
Bradfield, Lynn
Morris, Caoimhe
Marley, Una
Monaghan, Karen
Furey, Niamh
Nolan, Eleanor
Kavanagh, Laura
Brady, Siobhan
Knox, Sophie

U.14 Girl's Long Jump

Place No
1 897
2 900
3 632
4 736
5 1203
6 899
7 902
8 238
9 1201
10 1202
11 644
12 631
13 232
14 226

Name

O'Shea, Ann

Giles Doran, Ciara
O'Dowd, Laura
Mc Carthy, Sarah
Woods, Eileen
Heelan, Marie
Rogers, Anna
Robinson, Clare
Reynolds, Niamh
Fleischer, Vivian
Mc Namara, Marie
NI Cathain, Dearbhail
Cummings, Amy
Boylan, Alicia

Tralee Harriers A.C.

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.

D.M.P. A.C.
Athenry A.C.

Club

Ferrybank A.C.
Bandon A.C.
Fingallians A.C.
St. Brendan's A.C.
Fr. Murphys A.C.
City of Derry
Bree A.C.

Roundwood & District A.C.

Celbridge A.C.
Westport A.C.

Club

Ferrybank A.C.
Ferrybank A.C.
Ballinamore A.C.
Fingallians A.C.
Naas A.C.
Emerald A.C.
Tramore A.C.
Regent House
Cushinstown A.C.
Celbridge A.C.
Craughwell A.C.
Roscommon A.C.

Ballymena & Antrim A.C.

Oriel A.C.

16.87
16.27
16.35
15.72

1st

33.97
25.94

25.30
23.88

X
21.69
20.52

1st

481
5.06
4.39

3.89
4.64
3.84

4.36
4.28
4.29

3.64
3.82

X

19.19
15.58
12.24

2nd

32.83

22.31
23.00
25.60
23.36
23.66
20.40
16.60
18.23

2nd

5.23
5.09
4.55
4.61
3.78
3.78

4.35
4.44
431
4.21
3.79
3.72
3.77

X

18.71
14.84
13.30

3rd

33.16
27.73
23.19

24.58
22.55

20.84

19.30

3rd

5.02

4.86
4.61
3.97
3.97
4.55
4.48
4.10
4.29
411
4.22
3.98
3.81

19.49

17.12

4th

29.55
25.03
24.79
24.26
24.23
22.53
23.25
19.10

4th

5.2
5.10
4.50

4.53
4.38
4.35

18.54
17.53
17.48

5th

26.01
23.75
26.02
22.58
21.65
22.15
23.08

18.86
16.18
17.46

6th
28.67
26.89

27.04
22.65

21.16

6th

4.92
4.77
4.77
4.50

4.56
3.97

19.49
19.19
17.48
15.72

Best

33.97
27.73
27.04
26.02
25.60
23.88
23.66
23.08
21.69
20.52

Best

5.23
5.10
4.86
4.77
4.77
4.64
4.61
4.56
4.44
431
4.29
4.22
3.98
3.82



U.15 Girl's Long Jump

Place No Name Club st 2nd 3rd 4th  5th  6th  Best
1 668 Burns, Emily Ballina A.C. 487 494 477 485 474 X 4.94
2 922  Flynn, April Ferrybank A.C. X 490 483 461 475 410 490
3 931 Sheehan, Jessica Riverstick/Kinsale A.C. 481 481 438 468 485 489 4.89
4 936 Murnane, Caroline Leevale A.C. 463 460 430 444 469 432 4.69
5 744  Bergin, Leah Clonliffe Harriers A.C. 450 449 459 442 374 450 459
6 1224 Brady, Hannah St. L. O'Toole A.C. 453 435 414 399 427 433 453
7 745 Begley, Elaine Clonliffe Harriers A.C. 4.07 X 449 427 449 449 449
8 250  Cunningham, Aisleen Killybegs A.C. 420 X 442 428 424 422 442
9 246  Barr, Anna City of Derry 428 432 397 4.32
10 1226 Rogers, Emily St. Peter's A.C. X X 4.14 4.14
11 251 Murphy, Michelle Carrick Aces 382 392 343 3.92
12 1214 Somers, Lisa Menapians A.C. X X 3.79 3.79
13 673 Ryan Collins, Letitia Athenry A.C. 3.75 334 341 3.75

U.14 Girl's 75 m Hurdles

Final No Name Club Heat Semi Final

Place Time Time Time
1 900 Giles Doran, Ciara Ferrybank A.C. 11.8H 11.4
2 1192 Earls, Linda Inbhear Dee A.C. 12.3H 12.2
3 902 Rogers, Anna Tramore A.C. 12.8H 12.4
4 898 O'Connor, Louise Tralee Harriers A.C. 12.9H 12.7
5 901 Hurley, Aileen Grange/Fermoy A.C. 12.9H 12.9
6 629 Cooney, Maria Athenry A.C. 13.1H 12.9
7 736  Mc Carthy, Sarah Fingallians A.C. 13.4H 13.4
8 242  Dougherty, Claire City of Derry 13.5H 135

224 Murphy, Aoife Annalee A.C. 13.6H
230  Mc Cullough, Cyndie City of Lisburn A.C. 13.6H
1193 Twomey, Catriona Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. 13.6H
642 Clancy, Sadhbh North Leitrim A.C. 13.7H
1194 Mc Donough, Sinead Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. 14.1H
643 Murphy, Tara Athenry A.C. 14.7H
U.16 Boy's Long Jump
Place No Name Club st 2nd 3rd 4th  5th  6th  Best
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422
421
576
1073
1380
1389
420
1390
578
1072
820
1068

Mc Gillian, Ben
Teggert, Matthew
Callaghan, Simon
O'Dwyer, Shane
Mc Cabe, Jake
Byrne, Paul
Browning, Johnathon
Saunders, Jack
Creavan, Emmet
Dunne, Shane
Jennings, Ryan
Shaughnessy, Sipka

U.17 Boy's Long Jump
Place No

Boo~vouh~wNnek

446
1093
451
594
452
1400
1096
1406
1108
593

Name

Dolan, Ciaran
Jege, Nathan
Ward, Caolan
Campbell, Alan
Coyle, John

Coughlan Murray, Sam

Browne, Gerard
Sinnott, Ciaran
Murphy, Stephen
Walsh, Alan

U.15 Boy's Triple Jump
Place No

~NoO ok, wWwhN -

1363
387
403

1066
563

1371

1058

Name

Daly, Conor
Anderson, Kenneth
Graham, Callum
Barry, Brandon
Dooley, Kevin
Mahon, Kalem
Fitzpatrick, Oisin

Strabane Track Club
Ballymena & Antrim A.C.
Galway City Harriers A.C.
Carrick-On-Suir A.C.
Dunleer A.C.

St. L. O'Toole A.C.
Ballymena & Antrim A.C.
St. Joseph's A.C.
Loughrea A.C.

St. Brendan's A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Bandon A.C.

Club

St. Michael's Enniskillen
Dooneen A.C.
Letterkenny A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.
Olympian Youth A.C .

Crookstown Millview A.C.

Ennis Track A.C.
Caim A.C.
Ferrybank A.C.
South Sligo A.C.

Club

St. Abbans A.C.
Upper Bann A.C.
Regent House

West Waterford A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.

Enniscorthy A.C.
Nenagh Olympic A.C .

5.80
5.61
5.73
5.70
5.66

5.46
5.38
4.98
5.19
5.17
4.65

1st

6.17
5.98
5.78
5.68

5.58
5.47
5.43
4.84

1st

11.31
11.38
10.86
10.66
10.08
8.97

8.18

5.60
5.38
5.73
5.61
5.52

5.38
5.15
5.37
5.17
4.98
5.14

2nd

6.09
5.72
5.72
5.69
5.44
541

4.98
2.99
4.84

2nd

11.43
11.35
11.37
10.65
10.03
8.73

8.24

5.76
5.56

5.50
5.28
5.54
5.30
5.13

5.05
4.89

3rd

5.85
5.82
5.51
5.52
5.36
5.64
5.43
5.19
5.16
5.08

3rd

11.06
11.34
11.04
10.48
10.30
8.55

8.55

5.76
5.25

5.59
5.26
5.16
5.13

4th

5.97
5.89
5.55
5.47
5.69
5.51

5.45

4th

11.04
11.40

10.28
10.09
8.54
8.75

5.99
5.52
5.70
5.56
5.30
5.27

5.18

5th

6.05
5.42
5.68
4.96

5.57
5.44
5.00

5th

11.48
11.21

10.26
9.90
8.29
X

5.72
5.83

5.53
5.20

4.77
5.38

6th

6.44
5.92
5.68
5.37

5.50
541

6th

11.19
11.20
9.77
X
9.99
8.51
X

5.99
5.83
5.73
5.70
5.66
5.54
5.46
5.38
5.37
5.19
5.17
5.14

Best

6.44
5.98
5.78
5.69
5.69
5.64
5.58
5.47
5.43
5.08

Best

11.48
11.40
11.37
10.66
10.30
8.97

8.75



U.18 Boy's Triple Jump

Place No Name Club 1st 2nd 3rd 4th  5th  6th  Best
1 1433 Egan, Francis St. Abbans A.C. X 13.27 13.23 13.23 X X 13.27
-05 +0.0 -0.3 -0.5

2 1117 Smith, Keith Carrick-on-Suir A.C. 11.46 11.43 11.25 1151 1152 1091 11.52
+0.8 +0.7 +00 -1.0 +12 +21 +1.2

3 482 Mc Keever, Ciaran Olympian Youth A.C. 1149 11.38 10.01 11.15 10.67 10.77 11.49
+0.0 +16 +05 +23 -03 +0.0 +0.0

4 478  Carr, Darren Sliabh Liag A.C. 10.47 10.53 10.16 10.12 10.61 10.59 10.61

-1.2 -06 +0.0 +22 +0.7 -24 +0.7

U.14 Girl's High Jump

Place No  Name Club 115 120 125 130 135 140 145 148 151
1 913 Croke, Aisling Dooneen A.C. - @) @) @) @) @) @) @) X0
2 898 O'Connor, Louise Tralee Harriers A.C. @) @) @) @) @) X0 XO O XXX
3 1198 Whelan, Shannon St. Abbans A.C. - @) @) @) @) X0 XXX
4 736  Mc Carthy, Sarah Fingallians A.C. - 0 @) X0 O X0 XXX
5 1485 Mc Namara, Maria Craughwell A.C. - - 0] O O XXO XXX
6 1193 Twomey, Catriona Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. - O O X0 O XXX
7 241 Mc Cay, Emma City of Derry - - - O X0 XXX
7 914  Morgan, Caroline Nenagh Olympic A.C. - @) @) @) X0 XXX
7 234  Htchinson, Anna Belfast Royal Academy @) @) @) @) X0 XXX
10 242 Dougherty, Claire City of Derry - - @) @) XXX
10 646 Quill, Cacimhe Craughwell A.C. @) @) @) @) XXX
12 224 Murphy, Aoife Annalee A.C. - @) X0 O XXX
12 1194 Mc Donough, Sinead Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. O @) X0 O XXX
14 734 Sheridan, Grace Donore Harriers A.C. - - O XO XXX
15 915 Mc Grath, Christine Grange/Fermoy A.C. XXO0 O X0 XXX

U.15 Girl's High Jump

Place No  Name Club 125 130 135 140 145 150 1.55
1 1226 Rogers, Emily St. Peter's A.C. - - O XXO0 O O XXX
2 1220 Flanagan, Amy Bree A.C. O O O O XO XXX
3 664 Hyland, Katie Westport A.C. 0] 0] O 0 XXO0 XX-

4 258 Moles, Barbara Regent House @) X0 XXO O XXX
5 429 Robinson, Hannah Dromore High School XO XXO XXO XXX



U.16 Girl's High Jump
Place No

OO ~NOUOINNPNDDN -
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949
687
765
1246
284
264
266
760
677
1242

Name

Walsh, Ciara
Costello, Aisling
Dwyer, Victoria
Basquille, Caoimhe
Hone, Eimear
Kells, Alison
Craig, Kerry
O'Brien, Niamh
Murphy, Sorcha
Smyth, Rachel

U.14 Boy's Javelin

Place No
1 538
2 1344
3 370
4 1040
5 1038
6 367
7 1044
8 537
9 1355
10 1338
11 1350
12 797
13 372
14 804

Name

Mc Guire, Evan
Jameson, Kai
Brown, Mervin
Finnerty, Dan
O'Sullivan, Robert
Willis, Glen
Clohessy, Adam
Walsh Roberts, Ned
Moore, Brian
Horan, Adam
Marah, Eoghan
Maguire, Thomas
Linden, Peter
Reardon, Eoin

U.15 Boy's Javelin

Place No
1 388
2 1064

Name

Martin, Matthew
Walsh, Daire

Club

Tralee Harriers A.C.
Claremorris A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Greystones & District A.C.

City of Derry

Royal School Armagh

North Down
Brothers Pearse A.C.
Athenry A.C.

St. Coca's A.C.

Club

Galway City Harriers A.C.
Roundwood & District A.C.
Glaslough Harriers A.C.
Nenagh Olympic A.C .

Bandon A.C.

North Down
Grange/Fermoy A.C.
Tuam A.C.
Celbridge A.C.
Enniscorthy A.C.

Roundwood & District A.C.

Fingallians A.C.
Carrick Aces A.C.
Tallaght A.C.

Club

Dromore High School

Leevale A.C.

1.30

1st

33.29
31.78
27.47
29.44
24.15
30.29
30.99
29.45
28.25

25.41
25.77
21.89
13.51

1st

38.71
33.20

XXX

2nd

29.60
31.64
31.09
32.63
16.31
31.54
24.77
26.52
27.32
25.80
22.15
24.69
22.64
20.78

2nd

36.17
29.77

1.40

'"O0O0O0

X000

3rd

31.54
31.74
32.42
28.65
31.14
26.58
26.60
27.65
24.42
26.81
26.14
24.28
18.88
20.30

3rd

40.15
31.56

1.45

oNoNoNoRoNO

X0

XXX

4th

32.89
28.47
32.90

32.01
28.22
22.57
27.18

4th

XXX
XXX

5th

31.12
28.89
27.72

24.75

25.48
28.68

5th

1.55

@)

XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX

6th

34.89
33.02
31.30
23.58
29.65
30.12

27.56

6th

35.75 35.01 35.62
37.47 32.18 31.98

1.57

XXX

Best

34.89
33.02
32.90
32.63
32.01
31.54
30.99
29.45
28.25
26.81
26.14
25.77
22.64
20.78

Best

40.15
37.47



385
1063
1377
1059
1376

565
1371
1067

553
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Richardson, Andrew
Stam, Eric

Aston, Shane

Foley, Jonathon
Gallagher, Tadhg
Mc Gill, Paul
Mahon, Kalem
Canty, Christian
Cooney, Ben

U.16 Girl's Javelin

Place No

951
952
1254
1255
273
1257

SOOIk WN -

Name

Sheehan, Ailish
Scanlon, Zoe

Mc Guinness, Clara
Daly, Emma
Holmes, Jenna
Conway, Brianan

U.15 Boy's 80 m Hurdles

Final No
Place

1363
1358
1051
403
1364
1049
390
556
404
561

~NOoO Ok~ WN -

Name

Daly, Conor
Stafford, Tony
Colbert, Daniel
Graham, Callum
Tarasov, Pavel
Kiely, Ben
Watters, Darren
Helebert, Conor
Mc Garvey, Mark
Kyne, Sean

U.14 Girl's Hammer

Place No

Name

Pegasus Coleraine
Leevale A.C.
Trim A.C.

29.16
34.06
27.41

Farranfore Maine Valley A.C.29.72

Tinahealy A.C.
Craughwell A.C.
Enniscorthy A.C.
Gneeveguilla A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.

Club

Dooneen A.C.

West Waterford A.C.
D.M.P. A.C.

St. Abbans A.C.

Ballymena & Antrim A.C.

St. Peter'S A.C.

Club

St. Abbans A.C.
Bree A.C.
Midleton A.C.
Regent House

St. L. O'Toole A.C.
Ferrybank A.C.
Annalee A.C.
Castlebar A.C.
City of Derry

Galway City Harriers A.C.

Club

31.68
27.02
24.83

22.57

1st

30.05
31.70
24.66
25.89
17.94
19.68

Heat
Time

12.6
12.7
12.9
13.2
13.3
13.4
13.5
13.6
13.6
13.6

1st

34.65
32.93
31.54
21.58
30.62
31.07
24.62
25.46
24.80

2nd

32.46
27.39
23.21
23.49
17.38
19.25

Semi
Time

2nd

32.22

33.27
30.93
31.40
25.87
26.08
23.88

3rd

31.79
31.37
28.17

20.28
20.35

Final
Time

12.1
12.6
12.7
12.8
13.6
13.7
15.1
DNS

3rd

36.51
31.91
24.80
32.37

30.16

4th

29.54
27.70
26.75
26.26
16.76
20.06

4th

37.04
34.38
29.39
31.44
31.25
23.87

5th

28.39
27.24
26.51
21.31
21.23
12.81

5th

29.29
33.45
28.87
32.68
28.09
29.35

6th

27.56
27.27
28.38
26.01
20.38
19.92

6th

37.04
34.38
33.27
32.68
31.68
31.07
26.08
25.46
24.80

Best

32.46
31.70
28.38
26.26
21.23
20.35

Best



743
908
914
1204
235
912
916
1206
222

Wall, Becky

Flynn, Louise
Morgan, Caroline
Bohanna, Mary
Donovan, Sarah

Mc Sweeney, Laura
O'Mahoney, Isabel
Jein, Lydia

Mc Granaghan, Erin

O©CoOoO~NO O WDN P

U.15 Girl's Hammer
Place No Name

923
925

1 O'Neill, Mairead
2

3 1228

4

5

Murphy, Niamh
Monaghan, Karen
Dennehy, Kate
Morris, Caoimhe

924
754

U.18 Boy's Hammer
Place No Name

1449
873
476
469

1134

1135

White, Eoin
Walsh, Chris
Donovan, Paul
Heapes, Clive
Hand, Shane
Kenneally, lan

SOOI WDN PP

U.18 Girl's Hammer
Place No Name

1283
997

Hickey, Aoife

Flynn, Maria

998 Hayes, Claire

716  Monaghan, Nicola
4 Reardon, Christine

ab~r wdNPE

Raheny Shamrock A.C. 31.24
Farranfore Maine Valley A.C.26.54
Nenagh Olympic A.C . X
D.M.P. AC. X
Sliabh Liag A.C. 25.56
Bandon A.C. 25.10
Youghal A.C. 24.63
Dunleer A.C. 21.65
Finn Valley A.C. 17.49
Club 1st
Gneeveguilla A.C. 31.67
Blarney/Inniscara A.C. 35.52
Fr. Murphys A.C. 31.27
Riocht A.C. 27.78
Fingallians A.C. 20.85
Club 1st
D.M.P. AC. 35.38
Crusaders A.C. 51.91
Sliabh Liag A.C. X
Finn Valley A.C. 48.93
Farranfore Maine Valley A.C.36.15
West Waterford A.C. 24.52
Club 1st

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. 45.74

Farranfore Maine Valley A.C.37.78
Carbury A.C. 18.60
Tuam A.C. 20.54

Tallaght A.C. X

30.60
27.33
23.59

26.63
25.15
21.07
23.15

2nd

30.68
25.79
19.84

2nd

60.40
51.22
47.80
47.98
40.11

2nd

18.12
18.23
11.59

29.57
26.72
24.69
20.83

26.24
20.95
21.73
16.87

3rd

38.41
35.36
33.37
26.67
20.29

3rd

56.80
51.39

48.37

41.22
26.19

3rd
47.65
18.09

19.36
13.05

31.67
31.97
24.07

24.35
19.18

4th

30.06
27.45
24.46
26.81
23.16
22.81
20.06

5th

37.102 33.93

33.10
32.73
29.79
18.03

4th

57.22
51.23
49.82

38.57
26.83

4th

47.28
38.55
19.26
17.95
14.39

31.20
X

26.10
18.72

5th

52.73

45.03
39.22

5th

48.79
38.65
20.91

10.98

31.99
29.58

26.86
25.09
26.58

21.96
21.97

6th

34.53

21.54

6th
59.40
50.88

36.02
34.21

6th

46.89
34.97
21.73

12.51

31.99
31.97
27.45
26.86
26.81
26.58
24.63
23.15
17.49

Best

38.41
35.52
33.37
29.79
21.54

Best

60.40
52.73
49.82
48.93
41.22
34.21

Best

48.79
38.65
21.73
20.54
14.39



U.16 Boy's 100 m Hurdles

Final
Place

~No ok, wWwDN -

No

576
1069
1068
1389

572
1070

420

867

411

426

Name

Callaghan, Simon
Corbett, Mel
Shaughnessy, Sipka
Byrne, Paul

Gill, Sean

Synott, Eoin
Browning, Johnathon
Essuman, Joshua
Davis, Christy
Carleton, Matthew

U.14 Girl's 2000 m Walk

Final
Place

Boo~vouh~wNnek

No

637
226
1196
638
233
1197
639
910
909
911

Name

Beirne, Michelle
Boylan, Alicia
Forristal, Clare
Sadik, Deena

Mc Phillips, Orla
Aylward, Gemma
Mc Watters, Niamh
Wollf, Sophie
Hennessy, Siobhan
Bergin, Katie

U.17 Boy's 300 m Hurdles

Final
Place

A WDN PR

No

1092
1091
1401
1095

Name

Mabher, Patrick
O'Halloran, Edmond
Mc Aogain, David
Barr, Thomas

Club

Galway City Harriers A.C.

Nenagh Olympic A.C.
Bandon A.C.

St. L. O'Toole A.C.
Claremorris A.C.
Emerald A.C.

Ballymena & Antrim A.C.

Dublin Striders A.C.
Lagan Valley
Regent House

Club

Mohill A.C.

Oriel A.C.

St. Joseph's A.C.
Westport A.C.
Monaghan Phoenix A.C.
St. Senans A.C.
Claremorris A.C.

St. Brendan's A.C.

Moycarkey Coolcroo A.C.
Moycarkey Coolcroo A.C.

Club

Leevale A.C.
Leevale A.C.
St. Pauls A.C.
Ferrybank A.C.

Heat Semi
Time Time

145
15.8
15.2
151
15.3
15.7
16.5
154
16.7
17.3

Heat Semi
Time Time

Heat Semi
Time Time

Final
Time

151
154
15.7
16.2
17.0
17.1
18.1

DQ

Final
Time

11.11.4
17.23.1
11.38.3
11.54.9
12.43.1
12.43.1
13.09.4
13.22.7
13.28.4
13.38.5

Final
Time

40.04
40.72
40.77
41.99



5 434  Hegarty, David
6 592 Regan, Mark

U.13 Boy's 60 m Hurdles
Wind : -0.2

Final No Name
Place

348 Mc Kenna, Garbhan
1323 Devereux, Paddy
1021 Cussen, David

1022 Shaughnessy, Fintain
1018 Lee, Darren

1023 Healy, Sam

1324 Whelan, Aaron

352  O'Neill, Ruihri
1325 English, Daniel

374 Hogg, Jack

514 Butler, Thomas
1317 Joyce, Ciaran

516 Breakell, Peter

349  Russell, John

517  Quinn, Darragh

CONOOT A~ WN B

U.17 Boy's 100 m Hurdles
Wind : +2.4

Final No Name
Place

1092 Maher, Patrick

1091 O'Halloran, Edmond
826  Whelan, Paul

1401 Mc Aogain, David
592 Regan, Mark

457 Ramsey, Matthew
1415 Kavanagh, Eoghan
434  Hegarty, David

cONO O~ WN B

Killybegs A.C.
Castlebar A.C.

Club

Glaslough Harriers A.C.

Bree A.C.

Old Abbey A.C.
Bandon A.C.
Leevale A.C.
Belgooly A.C.
St. Abbans A.C.
City of Derry
Bree A.C.
Campbell College
St. Ronans A.C.
Bree A.C.
Claremorris A.C.
Letterkenny A.C.
Ballina A.C.

Club

Leevale A.C.
Leevale A.C.

Dublin Striders A.C.

St. Pauls A.C.
Castlebar A.C.
Regent House
Caim A.C.
Killybegs A.C.

Heat Semi
Time Time

9.6

9.9

10.3
10.4
10.8
111
10.7
11.0
11.2
114
114
114
11.7
12.0
12.8

Heat Semi
Time Time

42.91
43.25

Final
Time

9.2

9.6

10.0
10.3
10.3
10.4
11.0
111

Final
Time

13.7H
14.0H
14.3H
14.6H
14.9H
15.5H
16.0H
16.0H



U.14 Boy's 75 m Hurdles

Final
Place

ONO O WN B

No

1036
1040
369
8
538
805
1039
381
1339
1342
796

Name

O'Carroll, Eoin
Finnerty, Dan
Dass, Daniel
Maguire, Thomas
Mc Guire, Evan
O'Brien, Peter
Shanahan, Daniel
Johnston, Matthew
Culleton, Christopher
Foley, Oisin
Murray, Dean

U.17 Girl's 300 m Hurdles

Final
Place

cONO O A~ WN PR

No

306
701
981
293
975
1273
299
1274
980
705
1282

Name

Mc Mahon, Christine
Tighe, Aine

Finn, Orla

Mc Allister, Rebecca
Mabher, Yvonne
Kearney, Niamh
O'Kennedy, Kitty
Mc Gee, Aisling
Power, Grainne
Finnegan, Rachel
Shovlin, Sarah

U.15 Boy's Pole Vault

Place No
1 398
2 1059
3 1062
4 1061

Name

Doherty, Christopher
Foley, Jonathon
Houlihan, Laurence
Howard, Shane

Club

Tralee Harriers A.C.
Nenagh Olympic A.C.
Belfast Royal Academy
Fingallians A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C.
St. Brendan'S A.C.
Regent House

D.M.P. AC.
Dunshaughlin A.C.
Donore Harriers A.C.

Club

Belfast Royal Academy
Ballinamore A.C.
Riverstick/Kinsale A.C.
Ballymena & Antrim A.C.
Carrick-On-Suir A.C.

Greystones & District A.C.

St. John Bosco A.C.

Greystones & District A.C.

Clonmel A.C.
Craughwell A.C.
St. Killian's A.C.

Club

Tir Chonaill A.C.

Heat

Semi

Final

Time Time Time

12.7
12.9
12.8
13.2
13.3
13.0
12.9
13.6
13.8
14.5
15.3

Heat
Time

47.68
46.89
46.28
48.31
49.59
48.39
49.21
50.88
51.34
51.93
53.13

2.00

Farranfore Maine Valley A.C.-

West Waterford A.C.
Grange/Fermoy A.C.

0]

ooo'!

Semi
Time

2.20

12.0
12.2
12.7
13.2
13.2
135
13.9
14.0

Final
Time

45.33
45.44
45.76
47.96
48.43
48.67
48.89
51.22

240 260 280 3.00
X0 XO O
XXX

XXX

XXX

XXO XXX



U.16 Boy's Pole Vault
Place No Name

Club

1 1083 Dineen, Mark St. Brendan's A.C.
2 1077 Hogan, David St. Brendan's A.C.

U.17 Boy's Pole Vault

Place No Name
1 1109 Houlihan, Thomas
2 1110 Devine, Michael

20  Doherty, Keith

U.18 Boy's Pole Vault
Place No Name

1 849 Pantea, Mihai
2 481 Dobherty, Ciaran

U.18 Boy's 110 m Hurdles
Wind : +1.0
Final No
Place

Name

607 Durkin, lan

485 Mc llroy, Damian
Smith, Keith
1489 Reyes, Miguel

U.15 Girl's 80 m Hurdles

Final No Name
Place
1 919 Lavin, Sarah

2 664 Hyland, Katie

Club
West Waterford A.C.

West Waterford A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.

Club

Raheny Shamrock A.C.

Strabane Track Club

Club

Claremorris A.C.
Regent House
Carrick-on-Suir A.C.
GUEST

Club

Emerald A.C.
Westport A.C.

2.00

2.20

Heat
Time

Heat
Time

12.1
13.4

2.40

XXO
XXX

3.00

X0

2.40

Semi
Time

Semi
Time

2.60

XXX

3.20 340 3.60 3.80
- @) @) X0 O
XXX

@) XXO XXX

260 280 3.00 3.20
- - 0] )
XXX

Final
Time

15.0H
16.4H
16.9H
18.8H

Final
Time

12.0
12.8

391 410

3.40 3.60

XXO XXX



ONO Ol W

922
921
1220
1222
665
259
655

Flynn, April
Kiely, Megan
Flanagan, Amy
Boyle, Julie
Tighe, Niamh
Gillespie, Jennifer
Collins, Leticia

U.17 Girl's 100 m Hurdles

Wind :

Final
Place

~NOoO Ok~ WwN -

+1.0
No

769
701
293
959
296
1269
1270
1282
299
961

Name

Mc Manus, Catherine

Tighe, Aine

Mc Allister, Rebecca

Bartley, Aoife
Murphy, Jodie
Watters, Aisling
Boylan, Laura
Shovlin, Sarah
O'Kennedy, Kitty
Nevin, Christine

U.18 Girl's 100 m Hurdles

Wind :

Final
Place

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

+2.2
No

329
777
715
983
1296
319
986
1297

Name

Mc Neilly, Aimee
Furman, Shauna
Nolan, Rebecca
Power, Nicola
Bolger, Rachel
Geddes, Amy
Kelly, Claudette
Longworth, Emily

Ferrybank A.C.
Ferrybank A.C.

Bree A.C.

Le Cheile A.C.
Ballinamore A.C.
Olympian Youth A.C.
Athenry A.C.

Club

Celtic DCH A.C.
Ballinamore A.C.
Ballymena & Antrim A.C.
Carrick-On-Suir A.C.
Lagan Valley

Navan A.C.

Greystones & District A.C.

St. Killian's A.C.
St. John Bosco A.C.
Nenagh Olympic A.C.

Club

Regent House
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.

Ferrybank A.C.
Inbhear Dee A.C.
Lagan Valley
Belgooly A.C.
Celbridge A.C.

12.8
12.9
13.0
14.3
14.8
14.9
16.9

Heat Semi
Time Time

15.8
15.7
15.6
16.3
16.6
17.3
18.4
18.4
18.9
20.9

Heat Semi
Time Time

13.9
13.9
13.9
15.0
15.0
15.3

Final
Time

14.7
14.8
151
15.6
15.8
16.0
16.9

DQ

Final
Time

15.0H
15.7H
16.4H
17.4H
17.5H
17.7H
18.4H
19.8H



U.16 Girl's 80 m Hurdles
Final No Name

Place
1 272  Mills, Johanna
2 940 Fahy, Chloe
3 280 Harvey, Louise
4 1244 Langton, Laura
5 285 Doherty, Emma
6 942  Fogarty, Tara
7 941 Houlihan, Lisa
8 1246 Basquille, Caoimhe

1239 Brophy, Aideen
1245 Lawlor, Sinead

684  Tuohy, Sinead

943  Philpott, April

761  Mc Kenny, Siobhan

U.19 Girl's 100 m

wind : +1.5

Final No Name

Place
1 717  Kilduff, Sharon
2 12 Moore, Leah
3 1306 Wickham, Denise
4 1002 Gleeson, Margaret
5 340 Cooper, Rionach
6 788 Dowling, Sinead

1487 Navarez, Mariela

U.19 Girl's 400 m
Final No Name
Place

1 786  Scallan, Susan

2 344  Bell, Lauren

3 1014 Murphy, Erin

4 336 Mc Donagh, Catherine

Club

Ballymena & Antrim A.C.
Nenagh Olympic A.C.
Tir Chonaill A.C.

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.

City of Derry
Carrick-on-Suir A.C.

West Waterford A.C.
Greystones & District A.C.
St. L. O'Toole A.C.
Celbridge A.C.

Athenry A.C.

Leevale A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C.

Club

Claremorris A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
St. Pauls A.C.
Dooneen A.C.

St. Annes A.C.

Lucan Harriers A.C.
GUEST

Club

Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Ballymena & Antrim A.C.
Limerick A.C.

Lagan Valley

Heat Semi
Time Time

12.1
12.4
12.5
12.6
12.9
13.1
13.0
13.3
13.3
14.8
16.0
16.6
DNF

Heat Semi
Time Time

Heat Semi
Time Time

Final
Time

11.8
125
12.6
12.6
12.8
12.9
13.2
135

Final
Time

12.60
12.81
12.95
13.19
13.29
13.35
14.27

Final
Time

58.45
59.88
60.94
61.76



U.19 Girl's 800 m
Final No Name
Place

1 334 Scott, Lauren
2 784 Mc Manus, Susan
3 341 Gibbons, Kathryn

U.19 Girl's 3000 m
Final No Name
Place

1 1312 Doyle, Deirdre

2 345  English, Michelle
3 17

4 1008 Fitzgerald, Maura
5 1310 Wilson, Ciara

U.17 Girl's 3000 m Walk
Final No Name

Place
1 308 Doherty, Emma
2 1275 Dennehy, Fiona
3 700 Curley, Maeve
4 963 O'Mahony, Eve

U.19 Girl's 3000 m Walk
Final No Name
Place

1 1311 Forristal, Sally

U.19 Girl's 100 m Hurdles
Wind : +1.5

Shaughnessy, Laura

Club

North Down
Celtic DCH A.C.
Letterkenny A.C.

Club

Tinryland A.C.
Letterkenny A.C.
Loughrea A.C.

Farranfore Maine Valley A.C.

D.M.P. A.C.

Club

North Belfast Harriers
St. Senans A.C.
Craughwell A.C.
Blarney/Inniscara A.C.

Club

St. Joseph'S A.C.

Heat
Time

Heat
Time

Heat
Time

Heat
Time

Semi
Time

Semi
Time

Semi
Time

Semi
Time

Final
Time

2.19.54
2.20.43
2.31.29

Final
Time

10.30.29
10.43.06
10.45.02
12.37.90
13.11.41

Final
Time

15.20.0
15.35.6
15.42.0
19.08.9

Final
Time

17.08.6



Final No Name
Place

1 6 Lawlor, Sandra
2 1314 Maloney, Sinead
1487 Navarez, Mariela

U.19 Girl's Shot Putt
Place No Name

1 1010 Mooney, Niamh
2 1005 Howard, Roisin
3 1314 Maloney, Sinead

U.19 Girl's Discus
Place No Name

1010 Mooney, Niamh

307 Drysdale, OrlaBelfast

1
2
3 1005 Howard, Roisin
4 335 Donnelly, Maggi

U.19 Girl's 400 m Hurdles
Final No Name
Place

1 333  Hewitt, Katie

2 784  Mc Manus, Susan
3 342 Ward, Brianna

4 1314 Maloney, Sinead

U.19 Girl's Hammer
Place No Name

1 335 Donnelly, Maggi
2 1011 Mc Carthy, Maura

Club

Celbridge A.C.
St. Killian's A.C.
GUEST

Club
Bilboa A.C.

Bandon A.C.
St. Killian's A.C.

Club
Bilboa A.C.
Royal Academy

Bandon A.C.
Mid-Ulster A.C.

Club

North Down

Celtic DCH A.C.
Letterkenny A.C.
St. Killian's A.C.

Club

Mid-Ulster A.C.

Blarney/Inniscara A.C.

Heat
Time

1st
7.92

8.65
6.72

1st

30.52
26.16

Heat
Time

1st

4471
35.72

Semi Final
Time Time

14.9
17.2
17.5

2nd  3rd

9.15 9.05
8.40 8.46
6.05 5.97

2nd  3rd

X 27.39
30.92 30.72
26.62 23.12
15.41 20.60

Semi Final
Time Time

66.42
68.31
75.90
81.43

2nd  3rd

45.11 45.59
38.12 38.14

4th

9.38
8.77
6.25

4th

32.10
27.58
22.53
18.20

4th

5th  6th
8.62 8.77
8.70 8.90
5.57 7.00
5th  6th
28.81 X

X 31.78
X 26.53
X 18.21
5th  6th

Best

9.38
8.90
7.00

Best

32.10
31.78
26.62
20.60

Best

45.68 41.03 44.15 45.68

X

39.97 38.91

39.97



U.19 Girl's Pole Vault
Place No Name

1 1012 Dunne, Emma
2 1013 Fennell, Aisling

U.15 Girl's 2000 m Walk
Final No Name
Place

927 Veale, Kate

929 Holmes, Fiona

662 King, Aoife

928 Loughnane, Claudia
1235 Butler, Orla

663 Mulroy, Cliona
1233 Mc Cabe, Elaine
1234 Butler, Aoife

ONO O WN PR

U.19 Boy's 100 m
Wind : +0.6

Final No Name
Place

1163 Russell, Christopher
503 Adams, Dean

506 Lynch, Craig

1456 Costello, Christopher
855  Coleman, Conor
1458 Muldowney, Eoin
1146 Quilligan, David
1145 Dwyer, Kenneth
1488 Yaglidere, Oguzhn

~No o~ wN -

U.19 Boy's 400 m
Final No Name
Place

Club

West Waterford A.C.
West Waterford A.C.

Club

West Waterford A.C.
Bilboa A.C.
Westport A.C.
Marian A.C.

St. Senans A.C.
Swinford A.C.

Bree A.C.

St. Senans A.C.

Club

Ferrybank A.C.
Ballymena & Antrim A.C.
Shercock A.C.

Tinryland A.C.

Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Castlecomer A.C.

Leevale A.C.
Templemore A.C.
GUEST

Club

2.00 2.20

X0 XO
X0 O

Heat Semi
Time Time

Heat Semi
Time Time

11.12
10.91
11.00
11.43
11.53
11.67
11.58
11.86
12.99

Heat Semi
Time Time

240 2.60

@) XXX
XO XXX

Final
Time

9.37.0

10.53.6
10.57.6
11.04.7
11.14.7
11.30.4
11.34.6
11.48.5

Final
Time

11.01
11.04
11.08
11.45
11.55
11.82
11.84

Final
Time



~No ok~ wWwN

506
1460
489
865
1163
497
1491

Lynch, Craig
Whelan, Alan
Bogues, Patrick
Hinkson, Robbie
Russell, Christopher
Mc Brien, Caolan
Carbajal, Esteban

U.19 Boy's 800 m

Final
Place

Boovouorwnpr

11
12
13
14
15
16

No

858
496
1165
493
494
610
1462
23
1150
1465
26
1464
1151
1490
608
613

Name

Mc Donald, Mark
Collins, Noel
Mabher, Keith

Mc Cluney, Simon
Gourley, Andrew
Ellis, Fergal
Phelan, Ciaran Stephen
Kelly, Sam

Flynn, Patrick
Owens, Richard
Cotter, Tomas
Breen, Joe

Flynn, Alex

Bemis, Alex

Mc Dermott, Shane
Fahy, John

U.19 Boy's 3000 m

Final
Place

1
2
3
4
5

No

856
505
1153
862
1466

Name

Fitzmaurice, David
Diamond, Daniel
Carmody, Michael
Jennings, Kian

Mc Kenna, Ciaran

Shercock A.C.
North Laois A.C.
Omagh Harriers

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Ferrybank A.C.
St. Michael's Enniskillen
GUEST

Club

Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Omagh Harriers
Thurles Crokes A.C.
Lagan Valley
Willowfield Harriers
Ballinamore A.C.
Aghaviller A.C.
Fingallians A.C.
Ferrybank A.C.
Bray Runners A.C.
Dunleer A.C.
Enniscorthy A.C.
Ferrybank A.C.
GUEST

Lough Ree A.C.
North Sligo A.C.

Club

Clonliffe Harriers A.C.

Beechmount Harriers A.C

Emerald A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Star of the Sea A.C.

Heat Semi
Time Time

Heat Semi
Time Time

49.72
50.47
50.66
51.22
52.07
52.18
60.76

Final
Time

1.55.35
1.55.76
1.55.86
1.56.14
1.56.71
1.58.00
1.58.90
1.58.95
1.59.01
2.00.04
2.00.09
2.00.79
2.05.77
2.11.90
2.15.89
2.17.20

Final
Time

8.56.13
9.04.79
9.09.30
9.12.07
9.37.09



6 1154  Quirke, Richard
7 1155 Smithwick, Fergal
8 1467 Hourihane, Richard

U.19 Boy's 2000 m Steeplechase
Final No Name

Place
1 862 Jennings, Kian
2 1151 Flynn, Alex
3 1155 Smithwick, Fergal
4 1467 Hourihane, Richard

U.19 Boy's 110 m Hurdles
Wind : +0.9

Final No Name
Place

866 Mc Crossan, Conor
501 Ruane, Jarlaith
1468 Byrne, Paul

1469 Mahon, Pauric
1144 Prendiville, Niall
1145 Dwyer, Kenneth
1491 Carbajal, Esteban
1488 Yaglidere, Oguzhn

SOOI WDN P

U.19 Boy's 400 m Hurdles
Final No Name
Place

1 1161 Corcoran, Alan

2 1470 Kennedy, Gavin

3 508 Ruxton, Kevin
1488 Yaglidere, Oguzhn
1491 Carbajal, Esteban
1468 Byrne, Paul

Togher A.C.
Marian A.C.
Bray Runners A.C.

Club

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Ferrybank A.C.
Marian A.C.
Bray Runners A.C.

Club

Lucan Harriers A.C.
Tir Chonaill A.C.
St. Abbans A.C.
Gowran A.C.

Farranfore Maine Valley A.C.

Templemore A.C.
GUEST
GUEST

Club

Ferrybank A.C.
Menapians A.C.
Shercock A.C.
GUEST
GUEST

St. Abbans A.C.

Heat Semi
Time Time

Heat Semi
Time Time

Heat Semi
Time Time

9.47.04
10.09.08
10.12.28

Final
Time

6.29.70
6.53.61
7.05.92
7.27.08

Final
Time

16.1H
16.2H
16.9H
18.0H
19.3H
19.3H
18.6H
18.8H

Final
Time

57.10
58.97
61.08
64.79
68.00
DNS



U.19 Girl's High Jump

Place No Name
1 785 Moggan, Grainne
2 1005 Howard, Roisin
2 1315 Nolan, Lisa
4 1314 Maloney, Sinead

U.19 Boy's Pole Vault
Place No Name

1 1160 Kelly, Roy

U.19 Boy's Triple Jump

Place No  Name
1 491  Mc Mullen, Adam
2 1468 Byrne, Paul
3 1471 Comiskey, Stephen
4 500 Peoples, Malcolm
5 504 Tsang, Richard
6 1491 Carbajal, Esteban

U.19 Boy's Shot Putt
Place No Name
1159 Kennedy, Dayle
1157 Clifford, Daniel
1164 Kennedy, Shane
501 Ruane, Jarlaith

1469 Mahon, Pauric

gk~ wnN -

Club
Brothers Pearse A.C.
Bandon A.C.

Gowran A.C.
St. Killian's A.C.

Club

Youghal A.C.

Club

Mid-Ulster A.C.

St. Abbans A.C.

St. Pauls A.C.

City of Derry

Monaghan Phoenix A.C.

GUEST

Club

West Waterford A.C.
Farranfore Maine Valley A.C.
Ferrybank A.C.

Tir Chonaill A.C.

Gowran A.C.

2.00

1st

13.05
+2.6
12.19
+2.1
11.89
+1.4
11.56
+2.1
11.51
+2.4
10.56
+1.7

1st

12.48
12.88
11.26
10.98
10.48

1.40

oNONON

2.20

X0

2nd

13.43
+1.2
12.65
+1.7
11.94
+1.3
11.57
+0.7
11.34
+0.6

2nd
12.57
11.45

10.54
10.64

2.40

XXX

3rd

11.95
+1.3
11.44
+0.9
1141
+1.3
9.99
+2.7

3rd

12.84
12.06
11.82
11.38
10.73

1.50

XXX

4th

13.60
+15
X

11.70
+1.2

+1.6
11.24
+1.4
9.97
+1.7

4th

13.12
12.81
12.08
11.32
11.42

155 160 1.65

1.70

1.76

@) XO XO XXO XXX

XXX
XXX

5th 6th Best
13.22 12.71
+1.3 +2.7
X 12.06
+3.2
11.56
+0.1
11.59
+1.7
11.61 11.63
+0.8 +0.9
X 10.71

+2.1

13.60
+15
12.65
+1.7
11.95
+1.3
11.73
+2.2
11.63
+0.9
10.71
+2.1

11.70
+2.5
11.73
+2.2

5th 6th Best
13.00 13.57
13.08 13.25
X 12.22
11.42 11.75
10.78 9.75

13.57
13.25
12.22
11.75
11.42



U.19 Boy's Discus

Place No

1157
492
1159
1469
1164
1472

OOl WN B

Name

Clifford, Daniel
Reynolds, Chris
Kennedy, Dayle
Mahon, Pauric
Kennedy, Shane
Mulligan, Joseph

U.19 Boy's Javelin

Place No

507
1164
1473
1157
1472

ab~r wN P

Name

Mc Bride, Sean
Kennedy, Shane
Leahy, Georgie
Clifford, Daniel
Mulligan, Joseph

U.18 Girl's Pole Vault

Place No

1 323

Name

Mc Geever, Alwynne

U.18 Boy's 3000 m

Final No
Place

848
24
838
1142
844
467
840
852

cONO OIS~ WN K-

Name

Tremble, Liam
Monaghan, Ryan
Travers, John
Creech, Ryan
Jennings, Emmet
Cullen, Niall
Brady, Larry
Foley, Donal

Club

Farranfore Maine Valley A.C.

Belfast Royal Academy
West Waterford A.C.
Gowran A.C.

Ferrybank A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.

Club

Strabane Track Club
Ferrybank A.C.
Le Cheile A.C.

Farranfore Maine Valley A.C.

Tullamore Harriers A.C.

Club

Shercock A.C.

Club

Metro/St. Brigid's A.C.
North Sligo A.C.

Donore Harriers A.C.
Leevale A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
St. Michael's Enniskillen
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.

1st 2nd

39.02 X

X 38.98
32.59 33.00
30.26 26.38
25.02 23.95

1st 2nd

47.76
38.29
39.44
30.33
27.98

43.65
40.15
40.70
26.71
25.28

1.80 2.00

Semi
Time

Heat
Time

3rd

46.41
40.97
X

27.22
31.55
22.54

3rd

X

42.13
40.73
31.69
25.27

2.20

XXO

Final
Time

8.49.96
8.51.52
8.56.62
8.56.68
9.11.16
9.25.36
9.28.23
9.36.94

4th

46.51
41.28
40.32
32.66
30.17

4th
49.81

43.47
42.69

2.40

XXX

5th
44.12
33.85

35.79
30.19

5th

43.25

40.63

28.07

6th

46.63
39.36
40.19

29.35

6th

45.00
42.57
42.04

29.64

Best

46.63
41.28
40.32
35.79
31.55
25.02

Best

49.81
43.47
42.69
31.69
29.64



9 471 Burns, Declan
11 1444 Boggs, Shane
12 209 Other, An

12 28  Logue, Jordan
13 1132 Power, Declan
14 464 Lambe, Lorcan
15 1446 Mabher, Colm
16 29  McCann, Eric

U.17 Girl's Pole Vault
Place No Name

1 972 Savage, Nikita
2 973 Kelly, Emer
3 295 Kee, Kirsty

U.16 Girl's Pole Vault
Place No Name

1 941
2 281

Houlihan, Lisa

U.16 Boy's 3000 m
Final No Name
Place

412  Corrigan, Finn
27  Corish, Qisin
410 Kerr, Stephen
1398 Fagan, Tomas
1079 Cantwell, Gary
1399 Farrell, Shane
823 Dooney, Kevin

1080 Greene, James
1082 Lynch, Cullen

Boo~vouh~wNnek

Mc Geever, Shauna

406 Kelly, Caoimhin

City of Derry
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Annalee A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C.
West Waterford A.C.
Carrick Aces A.C.
North Laois A.C.

St. Coca's A.C.

Club

Youghal A.C.
Youghal A.C.
Lagan Valley

Club

West Waterford A.C.
Shercock A.C.

Club

St. Michael's Enniskillen
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Armagh A.C.

Mullingar Harriers A.C.
K.C.K. AC.

Dunleer A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Glaslough Harriers A.C.
Ferrybank A.C.

Togher A.C.

1.60

Heat
Time

1.80

XO

X0

2.00

Semi
Time

9.41.19
9.52.82
9.53.76
10.40.99
9.59.80
10.00.60
10.05.69
10.16.93

200 220 240
- @) @)

@) XXX

X0 XXX

220 240 2.60

@) XXX
XXX

(ON®)

Final
Time

9.29.29
9.31.71
9.34.27
9.41.79
9.52.25
10.08.30
10.11.63
10.21.66
10.40.39
10.48.88

2.60

2.81

XXX



U.18 Girl's 3000 m

Final
Place

1
2
3
4
5

No

312
996
1294
710
320

Name

Black, Eimear
Behan, Laura
O'Connor, Aine
Neary, Emma
Dunnion, Clara

U.17 Boy's 3000 m

Final
Place

e
P ©O©Wo~NOUOdwWwN P
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No

1431
438
1411
1075
1101
1412
591
1103
1414
449
1413
830

Name

Byrne, Jake
O'Reilly, Cian
Phillips, Jonathan
Harrington, John
Chesser, Dara
Rochford, Conor

Mc Gowan, Feidhlim
Hanrahan, Peter
Goring, Aaron

Club

Ballymena & Antrim A.C.
K.CK. AC.

Le Cheile A.C.

North Sligo A.C.

Finn Valley A.C.

Club

Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Annalee A.C.

Roundwood & District A.C.

Bantry A.C.
Ennis Track A.C.
St. Senans A.C.
North Sligo A.C.
Togher A.C.
Dunleer A.C.

Williamson, John PaulCity of Derry

Geraghty, Keith
Mc Kenzie, Mark

U.16 Girl's 800 m

Final
Place

cONOOT A~ WN B

No

764
278
953
1241
954
268
762
269

Name

O'Donnell, Iseult
Kirk, Katie
Neville, Jessica
Mulhare, Mary
Neville, Christine
Mitchell, Emma
Doran, Chloe
Douglas, Laura

Inbhear Dee A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.

Club

Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Lagan Valley
Blarney/Inniscara A.C.
North Laois A.C.
Blarney/Inniscara A.C.
Dromore A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Ballymena & Antrim A.C.

Heat Semi
Time Time

Heat Semi
Time Time

Heat Semi
Time Time

Final
Time

10.08.52
10.58.40
11.40.54
11.49.83
12.03.42

Final
Time

9.13.02
9.22.03
9.24.88
9.24.98
9.35.62
9.39.64
9.40.60
9.41.31
9.56.34
10.04.50
10.25.05
10.31.70

Final
Time

2.17.11
2.18.05
2.20.47
2.22.27
2.24.64
2.26.03
2.31.06
2.31.40



9 1242 Smyth, Rachel
10 679 Mc Bride, Ciara
11 1243 Mc Phillips, Orla
12 1238 Byrne, Clara

U.17 Girl's 800 m

Final No Name
Place
1 306 Mc Mahon, Christine
2 1268 Hartnett, Ellie
3 1265 Earls, Claire
4 1267 O'Connor, Ciara
5 697  Griffin, Niamh
6 295 Kee, Kirsty
7 978 Hennessy, Catriona
8 305 Diamond, Rebecca
9 1266 Plunkett, Elaine
10 771 Denny, Niamh
11 1274 Mc Gee, Aisling

12 968 Hayes, Ann Marie

U.18 Girl's 800 m
Final No Name
Place

314  Gibson, Rachel
1288 Brennan, Ailish
990 Walsh, Kitty
778 Finnegan, Sarah
994 Walsh, Beth
1290 Hanton, Anne

SOOI WDN PP

U.16 Boy's 800 m
Final No Name
Place

1 1074 Cronin, Dean

St. Coca's A.C.

North Sligo A.C.

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.
Parnell A.C.

Club

Belfast Royal Academy
Greystones & District A.C.
Inbhear Dee A.C.

Naas A.C.

Ballinamore A.C.

Lagan Valley

Marian A.C.

Beechmount Harriers A.C. (1)
St. Brigids A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
Greystones & District A.C.
Moycarkey Coolcroo A.C.

Club

City of Lisburn

St. Abbans A.C.
Ferrybank A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Ferrybank A.C.
Inbhear Dee A.C.

Club

Blarney/Inniscara A.C.

Heat
Time

Heat Semi
Time Time

Heat Semi
Time Time

Semi
Time

Final
Time

2.16.81
2.17.06
2.19.42
2.20.98
2.24.55
2.26.73

Final
Time

1.59.42

2.34.55
2.14.91
2.46.20
2.53.06

Final
Time

2.19.70
2.20.00
2.21.30
2.21.23
2.25.54
2.25.90
2.27.02
2.271.72
2.29.79
2.31.65
2.34.03
2.35.60



e ol
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1483
419
418

1076

1383
414
573
818
822

1386
574

1391

Scanlon, Paul
English, Mark
Foley, John
Fitzgerald, Shane
Ennis, Christopher
Mc Cann, Patrick
Fallon, Keith
Gibney, Stephen
Moriarty, Timmy
Daly, Adam
Finnegan, Ruairi
O'Connor, Mark

U.17 Boy's 800 m

Final
Place

Tl
SEBwovouorwnr

13

No

1097
15
1100
1099
828
442
441
443
1408
1116
1409
1410
599

Name

Markham, Liam
O'Sullivan, Michael
O'Connor, Cathal
Murray, Brian
Austin, Tom
Tennyson, Mark
Stokes, Jordan
Sharkey, Lee
Daly, Cathal
O'Brien, Conor
Moloney, Aiden
Dyas, Cillian
Roddy, Lorcan

U.18 Boy's 800 m

Final
Place

1
2
3
4

No

461
851
480
1439

Name

Patterson, Mark
Jones, Chris

Mc Brearty, Darren
Kelly, Brian

Overseas
Letterkenny A.C.
Letterkenny A.C.
Emerald A.C.
North Laois A.C.

Ballymena & Antrim A.C.
Galway City Harriers A.C.
Brothers Pearse A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.

Craughwell A.C.
St. Killian's A.C.

Club

Ennis Track A.C.

West Muskerry A.C.

Dooneen A.C.
Togher A.C.

Clonliffe Harriers A.C.

Armagh A.C.
North Down
Lagan Valley
Inbhear Dee A.C.
Togher A.C.
Celbridge A.C.
Dunleer A.C.
North Sligo A.C.

Club

North Down

Raheny Shamrock A.C.

Letterkenny A.C.
St. Abbans A.C.

Heat Semi
Time Time

Heat Semi
Time Time

1.59.43
2.02.49
2.04.72
2.06.84
2.07.62
2.09.07
2.09.87
2.14.57
2.19.14
2.21.71
2.21.98
2.32.73

Final
Time

2.00.27
2.01.27
2.02.40
2.02.43
2.03.70
2.05.23
2.06.12
2.06.86
2.07.79
2.08.59
2.10.36
2.13.53
2.18.84

Final
Time

1.56.02
1.57.14
1.58.15
1.58.58



5 846
6 847
7 458
8 1128
9 1127
10 1441
11 1129
12 1443

Brennan, Andrew
Hilliard, Phillip
Mc Aree, Kieran
O'Brien, Alan
Kelleher, Adam
Larkin, David
O'Reilly, Brian
Horan, Dean

U.16 Girl's 100 m

Wind :
Final No
Place

958
766
940
674
947
946
282
761
1238
1239
948
760
263
677

CONOOT A~ WN B

Name

Dickenson, Jane
Murray, Sarah
Fahy, Chloe
Maughan, Sally Rose
Corbett, Rebecca
Dooley, Emma
Alexander, Amy
Mc Kenny, Siobhan
Byrne, Clara
Brophy, Aideen
O'Connor, Sinead
Brien, Niamh
Wilson, Kerry
Murphy, Sorcha

U.17 Girl's 100 m

Wind : +2.5
Final No
Place

1 1281
2 769
3 302
4 692
5 1259

Name

Mooney, Claire

Mc Manus, Catherine
Shiels, Lisa

Mc Guire, Leona
Field, Niamh

Metro/St. Brigid's A.C.
Metro/St. Brigid's A.C.
Glaslough Harriers A.C.
Togher A.C.

Togher A.C.

St. Joseph's A.C.
Emerald A.C.
Enniscorthy A.C.

Club

Dooneen A.C.
Fingallians A.C.
Nenagh Olympic A.C.
Castlebar A.C.
Leevale A.C.

Emerald A.C.

Ballymena & Antrim A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Parnell A.C.

St. L. O'Toole A.C.
Tralee Harriers A.C.
Brothers Pearse A.C.
Glenlola Collegiate
Athenry A.C.

Club

Naas A.C.
Celtic DCH A.C.
Letterkenny A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.

St. Coca'S A.C.

Heat
Time

12.67
12.85
13.13
12.98
13.16
13.26
13.38
13.53
13.45
13.61
13.63
13.82
14.33
15.22

Heat
Time

12.76
12.58
12.73
12.96
12.86

Semi
Time

Semi
Time

1.58.74
2.03.46
2.08.14
2.09.47
2.12.47
2.13.90
2.18.77
2.25.16

Final
Time

12.55
12.75
12.80
12.82
12.87
13.10
13.23
13.61

Final
Time

12.42
12.43
12.54
12.83
12.83



6 964 Morrissey, Claire
7 1260 Holmes, Louise
8 965 Lynch, Eimear
772  Merren, Aoife
693 NI Cathain, Niamh
300 Hoay, Jenni
298 O'Connor, Aoife
773  Ward, Maria
303  Dobbins, Emma
971 Keegan, Caroline

K.C.K. A.C.

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.
Newport A.C.

Brothers Pearse A.C.
Roscommon A.C.
Ballymena & Antrim A.C.
Tir Chonaill A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C.
City of Derry

K.C.K. AC.

290  Mc Phillips, Jamie RoseGlaslough Harriers A.C.

967 Loughnane, Sorcha

U.18 Girl's 100 m
Wind : -0.4
Final No
Place

Name

1000 Fitzpatrick, Eilish
325 Todd, Hannah
708 Esslemont, Aedin
1479 Duane, Katelyn
1285 Kerr, Hilary

1284 Murphy, Eva

988 O'Sullivan, Stacey

~No ok, wN -

U.16 Boy's 100 m
Wind : +1.8
Final No
Place

Name

817 Dowling, Joseph
413 Connor, Stuart
422 Mc Gillian, Ben
816 O'Connor, Patrick
1072 Dunne, Shane
1379 Maher, Craig

415 Storey, Peter
1069 Corbett, Mel

CONO OIS~ WN B

Marian A.C.

Club

Gneeveguilla A.C.
Ballymena & Antrim A.C.
Galway City Harriers A.C.
Athenry A.C.

St. Peter'S A.C.

D.M.P. AC.

Bantry A.C.

Club

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

St. Michael's Enniskillen
Strabane Track Club
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.

St. Brendan's A.C.
Menapians A.C.
Ballymena & Antrim A.C.
Nenagh Olympic A.C.

13.07
13.19
13.30
13.37
13.51
13.67
13.90
14.04
14.05
14.12
14.36
14.53

Heat
Time

12.70
12.74
12.73
12.87
12.90
13.27
13.79

Heat
Time

11.66
11.54
11.69
11.79
12.04
12.17
12.12
12.16

Semi
Time

Semi
Time

12.95
13.02
13.08

Final
Time

12.25
12.60
12.64
12.67
12.87
13.31
13.75

Final
Time

11.31
11.32
11.42
11.47
11.85
11.99
12.02
12.09



1380 Mc Cabe, Jake
1073 O'Dwyer, Shane
407  Taylor, Niall
1382 Power, Ronan

U.17 Boy's 100 m

Wind : +1.2

Final No Name

Place
1 445  Maguire, Gerard
2 584  O'Cathain, Lorcan
3 1093 Jege, Nathan
4 439  Mc Carron, Cillian
5 1495 Adeniyi, Paul
6
7 11  Kenny, Ferdia
8 440  Corbett, Daryl

1401 Mc Aogain, David
587 Coyle, Ronan
1115 Killeen, David
586 Kelly, Cathal

19 Ryan, Paul

U.18 Boy's 100 m
Wind : 0.0

Final No Name
Place

1 468 O'Connor, James

2 1434 Costello, Patrick

3 462 Back, Oliver

4 1118 Foley, Cian

5 486  Smith, Paul

6 1143 O'Callaghan, Conal

7 1119 Fitzgerald, Mark
484  Hamilton, Scott
1436 Lam, Vincent
1137 Howard, Stephen

Dunleer A.C.
Carrick-On-Suir A.C.
Orchard County A.C.
Celbridge A.C.

Club

St. Michael's Enniskillen
Roscommon A.C.
Dooneen A.C.
Glaslough Harriers A.C.
Dunleer A.C.

1400 Coughlan Murray, SamCrookstown Millview A.C.

Greystones & District A.C.
City of Lisburn

St. Pauls A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.
Leevale A.C.

Athenry A.C.

Mullingar Harriers A.C.

Club

St. Michael's Enniskillen
Greystones & District A.C.
Liverpool Harriers

Tralee Harriers A.C.
Shercock A.C

Spa Muckross A.C.
Marian A.C.

Regent House

Celbridge A.C.

Dooneen A.C.

12.19
12.23
12.33
13.15

Heat
Time

11.50
11.60
11.58
11.72
11.74
11.70
11.98
11.86
12.01
12.12
12.32
12.32
12.41

Heat
Time

11.52
11.67
11.66
11.56
11.55
11.74
11.64
11.76
11.79
11.97

Semi
Time

Semi
Time

Final
Time

11.27
11.53
11.60
11.63
11.63
11.72
11.93
11.99

Final
Time

11.2H
11.2H
11.4H
11.5H
11.6H
11.7H
11.8H



1435

Murphy, Shane

U.13 Girl's 60 m Hurdles

Final No
Place

884
1171
886
885
1168
202
205
206
882
618
725
3
728
1173
619

~No ok~ wN -

Name

Fitzgerald, Clodagh
Campion, Christine
Lavin, Nicole
Daniels, Kate
Carroll, Catriona
Brady, Emma

Bree A.C.

Club

Carrick-on-Suir A.C.
Celbridge A.C.
Emerald A.C.
Ferrybank A.C.

Bree A.C.

Tir Chonaill A.C.

Mc Phillips, Aislinn  Glaslough Harriers A.C.
Mc Menamin, CaoimheFinn Valley A.C.

Harrison, Roisin
Gallagher, Kate
Moore, Aisling
Mc Cabe, Emer
Denny, Cliodhna
O'Connor, Niamh
Harte, Kelly

U.17 Girl's 300 m

Final No Name

Place
292 Dumigan, Karyn
1281 Mooney, Claire
1262 Sewell, Aoife
1263 Mc Dermott, Ruth
977 Woods, Louise
965 Lynch, Eimear
289  Brush, Shannon
697  Griffin, Niamh

U.13 Girl's 80 m

Wind : +0.2

Final No Name

Emerald A.C.
Athenry A.C.
Celtic DCH A.C.
Naas A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Naas A.C.
Craughwell A.C.

Club

City of Lisburn
Naas A.C.

Dunleer A.C.

St. L. O'Toole A.C.
St. Cronans A.C.
Newport A.C.

City of Lisburn
Ballinamore A.C.

Club

12.39

Heat
Time

10.4H
10.1H
10.6H
10.4H
10.6H
10.4H
10.8H
10.8H
10.8H
10.9H
11.1H
11.4H
13.0H
13.1H
13.5H

Heat

Semi

Final

Time Time

Semi

10.1
10.2
10.4
10.5
10.6
10.6
10.9
DNF

Final

Time Time Time

Heat

Semi

Final



Place

ONO O WN B

726
204
1166
880
203
1167
615
725
882
614
616
18
1168
617
205
727

Keogh, Bronwyn
Barrett, Amber
Whitaker, Caoimhe
Waller, Jessica
Armstrong, Ciara
Berney, Katie
Lally, Alanna
Moore, Aisling
Harrison, Roisin
Ryder, Claire
Rainey, Lydia

Mc Grory, Kelly
Carroll, Catriona
Bourne, Annie May
Mc Phillips, Aislinn
Murray, Rachel

U.18 Girl's 300 m

Final
Place

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

No

1000
992
993
330
310
324
326

1291
309

Name

Fitzpatrick, Eilish
Birdthistle, Rachael
Ryan, Cliona
Brady, Caoimhe
Mc Gurk, Janelle
Flanagan, Aine

Mc Geehan, Eimear
O'Gorman, Sinead
Mc Cloy, Kristian

U.17 Boy's 400 m

Final
Place

1
2

No

1407
835

Name

Grant, Torlach
Duffy, Fergal

Fingallians A.C.
Cranford A.C.

St. Cocoa's A.C.
Tramore A.C.

City of Derry
Newbridge A.C.
Galway City Harriers A.C.
Celtic DCH A.C.
Emerald A.C.
Craughwell A.C.
Swinford A.C.

Tir Chonaill A.C.

Bree A.C.

Ballinasloe & District
Glaslough Harriers A.C.
Fingallians A.C.

Club

Gneeveguilla A.C.
Limerick A.C.
Borrisokane A.C.
Beechmount Harriers A.C
Mid-Ulster A.C.

Clones A.C.

Letterkenny A.C.

St. Abbans A.C.
Mid-Ulster A.C.

Club

Navan A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Time Time Time

10.85 10.69
10.97 10.98
11.00 11.07
11.22 11.14
11.15 11.21
11.44 11.25
11.47 11.40
11.50 11.46
11.31

11.53

11.59

11.65

11.66

11.78

11.81

11.91

Heat Semi Final

Time Time Time
44.82 41.54
44,71 42.20
44.03 42.63
43.95 43.66
43.39 44.47
43.78 45.15
45.03 45.69
45.40 45.80
46.12

Heat Semi Final

Time Time Time
54.80 51.36
54,72 52.10



ONO Ol W

1092
594
1096
834
447
1108
1406
1405

Maher, Patrick
Campbell, Alan
Browne, Gerard
Gray, Alan
Walsh, Daniel
Murphy, Stephen
Sinnott, Ciaran
Byrne, Jamie

U.18 Boy's 400 m

Final
Place

ONOOTEDNDN PR

No

468
1126
1438

466

839

463
1441
1137
1440
1141

479
1489

Name

O'Connor, James
Kervick, Dara
O'Cinneide, Feilibh
Hoy, Mark
Lacey, Sean
Ferguson, Tyler
Larkin, David
Howard, Stephen
Connick, Shane
Stack, Paul

Carr, Stephen
Reyes, Miguel

U.16 Girl's 3000 m Walk

Final
Place

1
2
3
4
6

No

944
681
682
1250
279

Name

Prendiville, Emma
O'Dowd, Ciara
Moran, Emma
Power, Shauna
Penrose, Madeline

U.18 Girl's 3000 m Walk

Final

No

Name

Leevale A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.
Ennis Track A.C.
Metro/St. Brigid's A.C.

St. Michael's Enniskillen
Ferrybank A.C.

Caim A.C.

Dunleer A.C.

Club

St. Michael's Enniskillen
Carrick-On-Suir A.C.
Bohermeen A.C.

St. Michael's Enniskillen
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Carrickfergus Grammar
St. Joseph's A.C.
Dooneen A.C.

St. Pauls A.C.

Leevale A.C.
Letterkenny A.C.
GUEST

Club

Farranfore Maine Valley A.C.

Ballinamore A.C.
Claremorris A.C.
St. Joseph'S A.C.
Finn Valley A.C.

Club

54.24
52.81
55.20
55.41
55.31
55.82
56.57
58.32

Heat
Time

55.00
53.89
52.96
52.99
54.51
55.65
56.00
56.53
56.75
57.01
57.69
60.02

Heat
Time

Heat

Semi
Time

Semi
Time

Semi

52.28
53.01
54.54
55.93
56.48
56.66

Final
Time

54.26
51.74
51.74
51.94
53.27
51.22
56.56
57.08

Final
Time

9.41.3

10.44.1
10.52.2
11.34.9
12.09.4

Final



Place

987
316
317
318
14

g~ wN -

Holmes, Sinead
Gissane, Aobhinn
Whelan, Aoife
Friel, Paula
Sheehin, Aoife

U.16 Girl's 250 m Hurdles

Final No
Place

272
940
280
949
1244
761
1248
942
1249
1478
767

CONOOT A~ WN PR

Name

Mills, Johanna
Fahy, Chloe
Harvey, Louise
Walsh, Ciara
Langton, Laura

Mc Kenny, Siobhan
Burke, Andrea
Fogarty, Tara
Byrne, Catherine
Sheridan, Geraldine
O'Connor, Caoileann

U.13 Girl's 600 m

Final No
Place

1 1170
2 887
3 1166
4 888
5 615
6 616
7 889
8 617
9 214
10 210
11 1167

Name

Conroy, Linda
Cleary, Roisin
Whitaker, Caoimhe
O'Brien, Megan
Lally, Alanna
Rainey, Lydia
O'Leary, Heather
Bourne, Annie May
Roe, Olivia
Brennan, Clodagh
Berney, Katie

Bilboa A.C.

Monaghan Phoenix A.C.
Finn Valley A.C.

Finn Valley A.C.
Celbridge A.C.

Club

Ballymena & Antrim A.C.
Nenagh Olympic A.C.

Tir Chonaill A.C.

Tralee Harriers A.C.

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C.
St. Abbans A.C.
Carrick-on-Suir A.C.
Dunleer A.C.

Inny Vale A.C.
Templeogue A.C.

Club

Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Clonmel A.C.

St. Abbans A.C.
Clonmel A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.
Swinford A.C.
Ferrybank A.C.
Ballinasloe & District
Finn Valley A.C.
Letterkenny A.C.
Newbridge A.C.

Time Time

Heat Semi
Time Time

38.60
37.52
38.58
39.12
38.77
40.81
41.11
40.09
41.83
41.91
45.11

Heat Semi
Time Time

Time

15.40.4
16.35.0
17.17.8
18.47.0
18.57.4

Final
Time

35.01
36.14
36.37
37.54
37.91
40.63
40.90
42.60

Final
Time

1.43.35
1.43.35
1.44.32
1.45.35
1.48.25
1.49.10
1.51.79
1.52.83
1.54.15
1.55.48
1.59.60



U.16 Boy's 250 m Hurdles

Final
Place

ONO O WN B

No

1068
572

1069
1077
427

1390
1391
1387

Name

Shaughnessy, Sipke
Gill, Sean

Corbett, Mel
Hogan, David
Carmichael, Jonnie
Saunders, Jack
O'Connor, Mark
Marah, Ronan

U.15 Girl's 250 m Hurdles

Final
Place

ONO O WN B

No

932
930
921
922
750
1220
664
258
1224
257

Name

O'Gorman, Emma
Moynihan, Grainne
Kiely, Megan
Flynn, April

Mc Ginley, Siobhan
Flanagan, Amy
Hyland, Katie
Moles, Barbara
Brady, Hannah
Faulkner, Rachel

U.15 Boy's 250 m Hurdles

Final
Place

1
2
3
4
5

No

403
1050
1361

404
1049

Name

Graham, Callum
Dwyer, Sonny
Walsh, Dylan

Mc Garvey, Mark
Kiely, Ben

Club

Bandon A.C.
Claremorris A.C.
Nenagh Olympic A.C.
St. Brendan's A.C.
Regent House

St. Joseph's A.C.

St. Killian's A.C.

Roundwood & District A.C.

Club

Carrick-On-Suir A.C.
West Muskerry A.C.
Ferrybank A.C.
Ferrybank A.C.
Celtic DCH A.C.
Bree A.C.

Westport A.C.
Regent House

St. L. O'Toole A.C.
Regent House

Club

Regent House
Templemore A.C.
Bree A.C.

City of Derry
Ferrybank A.C.

Heat Semi
Time Time

Heat Semi
Time Time

38.02
38.54
38.69
37.51
42.94
40.32
38.45
38.63
42.01
43.32

Heat Semi
Time Time

35.93
38.21
37.09
37.81
37.01

Final
Time

33.54
34.59
34.65
35.54
35.88
36.73
37.74
39.76

Final
Time

36.73
37.27
37.29
37.38
38.54
39.08
40.42
43.13

Final
Time

35.49
35.75
35.81
36.57
37.47



6 401
7 390
8 562
1366
1058

Lynch, Ciaran
Watters, Darren
Keane, Sean
Brophy, Denis
Fitzpatrick, Oisin

U.18 Girl's 300 m Hurdles

Final No
Place

715
329
77
985
319
988
1294
1296
991
986

~NoO o~ wWwN -

Name

Nolan, Rebecca
Mc Neilly, Aimee
Furman, Shauna
Barrett, Ciara
Geddes, Amy
O'Sullivan, Stacey
O'Connor, Aine
Bolger, Rachel
Mc Carthy, Orla
Kelly, Claudette

U.18 Boy's 400 m Hurdles

Final No
Place

1122
1123
845
485
472
482
1124
1489

CONO O A~ WN B

Name

Letterkenny A.C.
Annalee A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.

St. Abbans A.C.
Nenagh Olympic A.C.

Club

Galway City Harriers A.C.

Regent House
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Dooneen A.C.

Lagan Valley

Bantry A.C.

Le Cheile A.C.
Inbhear Dee A.C.

St. Brendan's A.C.
Belgooly A.C.

Club

Murnane, Christopher Leevale A.C.

Crowe, Timothy
Christie, Cian

Mc Ilroy, Damian
Reid, Daniel

Mc Keever, Ciaran
Greene, Jamie
Reyes, Miguel

U.13 Girl's High Jump

Place No

1 1174

Name

Kelly, Leah

Dooneen A.C.
Metro/St. Brigid's A.C.
Regent House

City of Derry
Olympian Youth A.C.
St. Brendan's A.C.
GUEST

Club

Fr. Murphy A.C.

37.73
37.64
38.22
41.20
45.12

Heat
Time

48.1
50.8
48.36
48.64
50.6
511
51.36
52.53
54.04
56.5

Heat
Time

1.10

Semi
Time

Semi
Time

1.15

37.56
37.98
38.19

Final
Time

45.42
46.97
47.42
48.29
49.44
51.12
51.92
DNS

Final
Time

57.43
57.87
58.77
59.48
62.12
64.65
65.04
66.24

1.20 1.25

X0 O

1.30

)

135 140 143

X0 XO XXX



g
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12
14

215
719
885
1175
201
1484
207
892
1176
1177
891
622
723

Patton, Blathnaid
Granger, Ciara
Daniels, Kate

Mc Teggart, Amy
Tracey, Karen
Bryan, Ellen

Mc Gurk, Jessica
O'Dwyer, Robyn
Minnock, Shauna
Mc Donnell, Kirsty
O'Farrell Bond, Ciara
Gillespie, Lauren
Conway, Helen

U.13 Girl's Long Jump

Place

O©CoOoO~NO Ol WDN P

10
11
12
13
14
15

No

204
880
614
890
882
726
1167
203
892
1174
206
617
1178
620
621

Name

Barrett, Amber
Waller, Jessica
Ryder, Claire
Devitt, Orla
Harrison, Roisin
Keogh, Bronwyn
Berney, Katie
Armstrong, Ciara
O'Dwyer, Robyn
Kelly, Leah

Finn Valley A.C.
Donore Harriers A.C
Ferrybank A.C.
Boyne A.C.

Tir Chonaill A.C.
Craughwell A.C.
Mid-Ulster A.C.
Carrick-on-Suir A.C.
Celbridge A.C.
Dunleer A.C.
Borrisokane A.C.
Claremorris A.C.
Templeogue A.C.

Club

Cranford A.C.
Tramore A.C.
Craughwell A.C.
Ennis Track A.C.
Emerald A.C.
Fingallians A.C.
Newbridge A.C.
City of Derry
Carrick-on-Suir A.C.
Fr. Murphy A.C.

Mc Menamin, CaoimheFinn Valley A.C.

Bourne, Annie May Ballinasloe & District

Bates, Taylor
Joyce, Emma
Broughton, Liadh

U.13 Boy's 80 m

Wind :

Final
Place

1

+3.2
No

509 O'Shaughnessy, Simon

Name

Kilmore A.C.
Claremorris A.C.
North Leitrim A.C.

Club

Galway City Harriers A.C.

1 1 O O 1

(ON®)

1st

4.69
4.55
4.39
4.18
4.49
4.48

4.24
4.21
4.19
3.81
3.96

3.53
3.47

Heat
Time

10.78

'"O000"'" 0000

(ON®)

2nd

4.74
4.64
451
4.32
4.27
4.03
4.35
4.25
4.10
4.12
4.03
3.86
3.80
3.59
3.34

Semi
Time

S ONONONOR

o

XOO0OXO0OXO
o

3rd

4.56
4.39
4.43
4.28
441
431
3.98

4.08
4.18
3.94
3.87
3.90
3.57
3.50

Final
Time

10.45

oloNoNoRoNoNoNONO)

X X X
XX O
X X

4th

3.84
3.92
4.30
4.49

4.07
3.72

(ON®)

OO0OXOXXO
o

5th

3.09
4.46
4.52
4.43
3.95
4.40
4.17
3.79

X0
XO
XXO
XXX
XXX

6th

4.01
4.33
4.57
4.44
4.42

4.27

XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX

Best

4.74
4.64
4.57
4.49
4.49
4.48
4.35
4.25
4.21
4.19
4.03
3.96
3.90
3.59
3.50



1017
348
792

1018

1319
353
350
511

1320

CONO O WN

Varley, Mark

Mc Kenna, Garbhan
Raitt, Adam

Lee, Darren
Delahunt, Niall
Breslin, Conor
Morrison, Connor
Gibbons, Shane
Sayeh, Boidu

U.14 Boy's 80 m

Final No

Place
1 1332
2 1035
3 1036
4 531
5 529
6 370
7 530

Name

Lawlor, Marcus
Blake, Thomas
O'Carroll, Eoin
Kelly, Cian
Shaughnessy, Brian
Brown, Mervin
Elliott, Kieran

U.15 Girl's 100 m

Wind :
Final No
Place

919
930
931
1212
932
752
653
252
1214
250
1215
1222

cONOOT A WN B

Name

Lavin, Sarah
Moynihan, Grainne
Sheehan, Jessica
Nolan, Lisa
O'Gorman, Emma
Keogh, Megan
Davey, Claudia

Mc Phillips, Brianna
Somers, Lisa
Cunningham, Aisleen
Sheelan, Helen
Boyle, Julie

Dooneen A.C.

Glaslough Harriers A.C.

Brothers Pearse A.C.
Leevale A.C.

Naas A.C.

City of Derry
Letterkenny A.C.
Ballinasloe & District

Mullingar Harriers A.C.

Club

St. L. O'Toole A.C.
Emerald A.C.

Tralee Harriers A.C.
Athenry A.C.
Ballinasloe & District

Glaslough Harriers A.C.

North Sligo A.C.

Club

Emerald A.C.

West Muskerry A.C.
Riverstick/Kinsale A.C.
Ballon Rathoe A.C.
Carrick-On-Suir A.C.
Fingallians A.C.
Swinford A.C. 13.6H

Glaslough Harriers A.C.

Menapians A.C.
Killybegs A.C.
Inbhear Dee A.C.
Le Cheile A.C.

10.82
10.78
10.80
11.03
11.25
11.51
11.56
11.76
11.77

Heat
Time

Heat
Time

12.5H
12.7H
13.2H
13.4H
13.1H
13.4H
13.40
13.6H
13.6H
13.8H
13.8H
13.9H

Semi
Time

Semi
Time

10.46
10.49
10.54
10.70
11.11
11.28
11.42

Final
Time

10.07
10.20
10.22
10.69
10.76
11.07
11.18

Final
Time

12.48
12.76
12.83
13.17
13.20
13.25

13.42



744  Bergin, Leah Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Athenry A.C. 15.3H

655

Collins, Leticia

U.15 Boy's 100 m

Final
Place

ONO O WN B

No

807
387
395
1357
1358
1356
1050
798
554
1359
553
389
1051
1052

Name

Greene, Ciaran
Anderson, Kenneth
Mc Kenna, Alan
Wilson, Conor
Stafford, Tony
Broaders, Jordan
Dwyer, Sonny
Gaffney, Cian
White, Darragh
Flanigan, Niall
Cooney, Ben
Clarke, Toby
Colbert, Daniel
Lynch, Patrick

U.17 Boy's 1500 m Steeplechase

Final
Place

CONO O WN B

No

1100
1101
1419
1413
432

1420
1421
1102

Name

O'Connor, Cathal
Chesser, Dara

Mc Cabe, Kieran
Geraghty, Keith

Mc Mullan, Matthew
Khan, Cathal

Reid, Craig

Buckley, Adrian

14.0H

Club

Templeogue A.C.
Upper Bann A.C.
Glaslough Harriers A.C.
Menapians A.C.

Bree A.C.

St. Pauls A.C.
Templemore A.C.
Fingallians A.C.
Athenry A.C.
Cushinstown A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.

Upper Bann A.C.
Midleton A.C.
Newport A.C.

Club

Dooneen A.C.
Ennis Track A.C.
Bree A.C.

Inbhear Dee A.C.
North Down
Dunleer A.C.
Dunleer A.C.

St. Brendan's A.C.

Heat Semi Final
Time Time Time

11.70 11.72
12.22 12.03
12.37 12.05
12.55 12.13
12.53 12.20
12.49 12.29
12.68 12.35
12.60 12.43
12.82
12.88
12.89
12.89
13.07
14.18

Heat Semi Final
Time Time Time

4.30.25
4.44.43
4.55.31
5.10.47
5.18.98
5.46.39
5.47.79
6.08.10



